




UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES
GKVK, BENGALURU - 560 065

TELEPHONE  DIRECTORY
as on 1st January, 2022

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore



UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore



CONTENTS

Sl. No. Particulars Page No.

I. Board of Management 1

II. Officers of the University 3

III. Office of the Vice-Chancellor 5

1) Project Planning & Monitoring Cell, GKVK, Bengaluru 5

IV. Directorate of Education, GKVK, Bengaluru 5

1) University Examination Centre, GKVK 6

2) Communication Centre, GKVK 6

3) Department of Kannada Studies, GKVK 6

V. Office of the Registrar, GKVK, Bengaluru 7

VI. Directorate of Post Graduate Studies, GKVK, Bengaluru 7

VII. Directorate of Student Welfare, GKVK, Bengaluru 7

1 ) Placement Cell, GKVK 7

2) Youth Red Cross Society, GKVK 8

3) International Centre, GKVK 8

4) National Service Scheme, GKVK 8

5) UAS Dispensary, GKVK 8

6) UAS Hostels, GKVK 8

VIII. Administrative Office, GKVK, Bengaluru 9

IX. Comptroller’s Office, GKVK, Bengaluru 9

X. University Library, GKVK, Bengaluru 10

XI. Estate Office, GKVK, Bengaluru 10

XII. Canara Bank, GKVK, Bengaluru 10

XIII. College of Agriculture, GKVK, Bengaluru 11

1) Department of Agricultural Economics 11

2) Department of Agricultural Entomology 12

3) Department of Agricultural Extension 12

4) Department of Agricultural Marketing and
Business Management 13

5) Department of Agricultural Microbiology 13

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (i)



6) Department of Agricultural Statistics, Mathematics
and Computer Science 14

7) Department of Agronomy 14

8) Department of Animal Science 14

9) Department of Apiculture 15

10) Department of Crop Physiology 15

11) Department of Food Science and Nutrition 15

12) Department of Forestry and Environmental Science 16

13) Department of Genetics and Plant Breeding 16

14) Department of Horticulture 16

15) Department of Plant Biotechnology 17

16) Department of Plant Pathology 18

17) Department of Seed Science and Technology 18

18) Department of Sericulture 19

19) Department of Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry 19

20) Department of Physical Education 19

21) External Examination Cell 20

22) Agricultural Knowledge Management Unit (AKMU) 20

XIV. College of Agriculture, V. C. Farm, Mandya 20

XV. College of Agriculture, Hassan 22

XVI. College of Sericulture, Chintamani 25

XVII. College of Agriculture, Chamarajanagara 27

XVIII. College of Agricultural Engineering, GKVK, Bengaluru 27

1) Department of Soil & Water Engineering 28

2) Department of Processing & Food Engineering 28

3) Department of Farm Machinery & Power Engineering 28

XIX. Directorate of Research, GKVK, Bengaluru

1) Directorate of Research, GKVK, Bengaluru 29

2) Main Research Station, Hebbal, Bengaluru 30

3) Zonal Agricultural Research Station, GKVK, Bengaluru 30

4) Zonal Agricultural Research Station, V. C. Farm, Mandya 30

5) Agricultural Research Station, Kunigal, Tumakuru 31

6) Agricultural Research Station, Pavagada, Tumakuru 31

Sl. No. Particulars Page No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (ii)



7) Agricultural Research Station, Tiptur, Tumakuru 31

8) Agricultural Research Station, Arsikere, Hassan 31

9) Agricultural Research Station, Gunjevu, Hassan 32

10) Agricultural Research Station, Madenur, Hassan 32

11) Agricultural Research Station, Balajigapade, Chikkaballapur 32

12) Agricultural Research Station, Chintamani, Chikkaballapur 32

13) Agricultural Research Station,Nelamakanahalli,Chikkaballapur 32

14) Organic Farming Research Station, Naganahalli, Mysuru 32

15) All India Co-ordinated Research Projects (AICRP)

a) Agro-Forestry, GKVK, Bengaluru 32

b) Agrometeorology, GKVK, Bengaluru 33

c) Arid Legumes, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 33

d) Seed (Crops), GKVK, Bengaluru 33

i)   Seed Technology Research, GKVK, Bengaluru 33

ii) Quality Seed Production, GKVK, Bengaluru 34

e) Castor, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 34

f) Dryland Agriculture, GKVK, Bengaluru 34

g) Home Science (FS&N), GKVK, Bengaluru 34

h) Honey Bees and Pollinators, GKVK, Bengaluru 35

i) Integrated Farming Systems, GKVK, Bengaluru 35

j) Long Term Fertiliser Experiment, GKVK, Bengaluru 35

k) Nematodes, Dept. of Plant Pathology, GKVK, Bengaluru 35

l) Pigeonpea, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 35

m) Post Harvest Engineering & Technology, GKVK, Bengaluru 36

n) Small Millets, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 36

o) Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Ent., GKVK, Bengaluru 37

p) Soil Test and Crop Response, GKVK, Bengaluru 37

q) Soybean, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 37

r) Sunflower, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 37

s) Weed Management, GKVK, Bengaluru 38

t) Farm Implements & Machinery, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya 38

Sl. No. Particulars Page No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (iii)



u) Forage Crops, ZARS, V. C. Farm, Mandya 38

v) Maize, ZARS, V. C. Farm, Mandya 38

w) Rice,  ZARS., V. C. Farm, Mandya 39

x) Sugarcane, ZARS, V. C. Farm, Mandya 39

y) Small Millets, ZARS, V. C. Farm, Mandya 39

z) Cotton, Chamarajanagara 40

aa) Sorghum , Chamarajanagara 40

16) All India Network Projects (AINP)

a) Agricultural Acarology (PC Unit), GKVK, Bengaluru 40

b) Agricultural Acarology (Bengaluru Unit), GKVK, Bengaluru 40

c) Potential Crops, GKVK, Bengaluru 40

d) Vertebrate Pest Management, GKVK, Bengaluru 40

17) Other Projects / Offices

a) Cost of Cultivation Scheme, GKVK, Bengaluru (GoI) 41

b) Bio-fuel Park Project, ARS, Madenur, Hassan 41

c) Inland Fisheries Unit, MRS, Hebbal, Bengaluru 41

d) Research Institute on Organic Farming, GKVK, Bengaluru 41

e) Oil Seed Section, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru 41

f) Centre of Excellence - Millets, GKVK, Bengaluru 42

XX.  Directorate of Extension, GKVK, Bengaluru

1) Office of Directorate of Extension, GKVK, Bengaluru 42

2) National Agricultural Extension Programme, GKVK, Bengaluru 42

3) Farm Information Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru 42

4) Distance Education Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru 43

5) Agricultural Sciences Museum, GKVK, Bengaluru 43

6) Agricultural Technology Information Centre, GKVK, Bengaluru 43

7) Staff Training Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru 43

8) SAMETI (South), GKVK, Bengaluru 43

9) DAESI, SAMETI (South), GKVK, Bengaluru 43

10) Bakery Training Unit, Hebbal, Bengaluru 43

11) Farmers’ Training Institute, GKVK, Bengaluru 44

Sl. No. Particulars Page No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (iv)



12) Extension Education Unit, Naganahalli, Mysuru 44

13) Extension Education Unit (Kolar), Chikkaballapura Dist. 44

14) Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs)

a) KVK, Kandli, Hassan District 44

b) KVK, Kuruburu Farm, Chintamani, Chickballapur District 45

c) KVK, Hadonahalli, Bengaluru Rural District 45

d) KVK, Konehalli, Tipaturu, Tumakuru District 46

e) KVK, Chandurayanahalli, Magadi, Ramanagara District 46

f) KVK, V. C. Farm, Mandya District 47

g) KVK, Haradanahalli, Chamarajanagar District 47

XXI. Index (Alphabet-wise Names) 49

(v)

Sl. No. Particulars Page No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore (v)



University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

TELEPHONE  DIRECTORY

UAS-B Telephone Directory



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

I. BOARD OF MANAGEMENT
Chairman

1. Dr. S. Rajendra Prasad 23332442 9449866900/9452883308
Vice-Chancellor & 23330153 vc@uasbangalore.edu.in
Chairman, BoM Extn. 265 vcuasb1964@gmail.com

srprasad1989@yahoo.co.in
Members

2. Addl. Chief Secretary 22250284 secretaryagrigok@gmail.com
Dept. of Agriculture 22032595
Govt. of Karnataka

3. Addl. Chief Secretary 22252078 prs-fd@karnataka.gov.in
Dept. of Finance 22256360
Govt. of Karnataka

4. Secretary to Govt. 22353939 secyhort-ah@karnataka.gov.in
Dept. of Horticulture 22385687
Govt. of Karnataka

5. Dr. P.H. Ramanjini Gowda 9880201248
Emeritus Professor (UAS-B) ramanjini@yahoo.com
# 326, 15th Cross
Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru

6. Shri T. M. Aravind 9448056969
Director, South India Floriculture tumkuraravind@gmail.com
Association, Dodda Tumakuru
Village, Doddaballapur Taluk
Bengaluru Rural District

7. Shri O.S. Dayananda 7327714202
# 144, ‘Kanasu’, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar 9483692255
1st Phase, N.T.I. Layout pragathiagro@gmail.com
Sahakaranagara, Bengaluru-560 092

8. Shri Suresh Margad 9448274986
# 185, 18th Cross, 1st Block 9606654929
R.T. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 032 margadsuresh@yahoo.co.in

1



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

9. Shri R. Srirama 9902666555
# 21, ‘Shrisha Nilaya’ 9972106261
12th Main, 12th Cross shanthasrirama@gmail.com
CQAL Layout, Sahakaranagara
Bengaluru-560 092

10. Dr. P. S. Pandey 011- 9718395398
ADG (EP&HS) 25841559 adgephs@gmail.com
ICAR, PUSA, New Delhi

11. Dr. Basave Gowda 23330984 9449866901
Registrar 23330153 registrar@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, GKVK Extn. 205

2



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

II.  OFFICERS OF THE UNIVERSITY

1. Dr. S. Rajendra Prasad 23332442 9449866900
Vice-Chancellor 23330153 vc@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 265 vcuasb1964@gmail.com

23330277(Fax)
23331341(Res.)

2. Dr. K.C. Narayanaswamy 23636826 9449866931
Director of Education 23330153 doe@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 207

23636826(Fax)

3. Dr. Basave Gowda 23330984 9449866901
Registrar 23330153 registrar@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 205

23330984(Fax)

4. Dr. Y. G. Shadakshari 23330206 9449866903
Director of Research 23330153 dr@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 215 druasgkvkb@gmail.com

23330206(Fax)

5. Dr. N. Devakumar 23330153 9449866904/9480037879
Director of Extension Extn. 401 de@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore deuasbangalore@gmail.com

6. Dr. T. Narendrappa 23330422 9449866907
Dean (PGS) 23330153 9448560215
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 365 deanpgs@uasbangalore.edu.in

23330422(Fax)

7. Dr. S.V. Suresha 23637235 9449866908
Dean, Student Welfare 23330153 dsw@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, Bangalore Extn. 202

23637235(Fax)

8. Dr. N.B. Prakash 23330684 9449866910
Dean (Agri.) 23330153 deanagben@uasbangalore.edu.in

College of Agriculture Extn. 285
GKVK, UAS, Bangalore 23636730(Fax)

3



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

9. Dr. S.S. Prakash 08232- 9449866911
Dean (Agri.) 277211 deanagman@uasbangalore.edu.in

College of Agri.,Mandya 277410(Fax) deanmandya@gmail.com

10. Dr. S.N. Vasudevan 08172- 9449866923
Dean (Agri.) 290517 deanaghas@uasbangalore.edu.in
College of Agri., Hassan deanach@gmail.com

11. Dr. P. Venkataravana 08154- 9449866914
Dean (Seri.) 240502 deanseri@uasbangalore.edu.in
College of Seri., Chintamani disericulture@gmail.com

12. Dr. G. Gopinath 23332521 9449866906
Administrative Officer 23330153 ao@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru Extn. 259

23332521(Fax)
23413388(Res.)

13. Dr. S.V. Suresha 23332285 9449866902
Comptroller 23330153 comptroller@uasbangalore.edu.in

UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru Extn. 225 comptrolleruasb@gmail.com

14. Dr. K. Venkataranga Naika 23636234 9449866909
Librarian 23330153 librarian@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru Extn. 270

15. Shri D. Krishna Murthy 23332765 9449866905
Estate Officer 23330153 eo@uasbangalore.edu.in
UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru Extn. 250

23430475(Fax)

4



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

III. OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

1. Dr. S. Rajendra Prasad 23332442 9449866900
Vice-Chancellor 23330153 vc@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn.  265 vcuasb1964@gmail.com
23330277(Fax) srprasad1989@yahoo.co.in

2. Shri K.R. Shyamasundar 23330153 9481828190
Programme Assistant Extn. 266 shyamasundarkr@rediffmail.com

3. Mrs. M.C. Mamatha 23330153 9449866922
Secretary-cum-Stenographer Extn. 265 vcuasb1964@gmail.com

Project Planning & Monitoring Cell, GKVK

1. Dr. Siddayya 23627988 9640689311/9449866937
Co-ordinator, PPMC 23330153 ppmc@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 254 uasb.edn@icar.gov.in
23330277(Fax) directorsdc@uasbangalore.edu.in

ssiddayya@gmail.com

2. Dr. R. Vinay Kumar 23330153 9900714684
Asst. Professor, PPMC Extn. 254 prasvin@gmail.com

IV.  DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. K.C. Narayanaswamy 23636826 9449866931/9845496836
Director of Education 23330153 doe@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 207 kcn_uas@yahoo.co.in

2. Dr. K. S. Jagadish 23330153 9341960569
Professor & Extn. 207/212 jagsan_san@yahoo.co.in
Technical Officer

3. Shri S. Srinivasa 23330153 9342217525
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 207 srinivasaseenappa1966@gmail.com

5



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

University Examination Centre, GKVK

1. Dr. R. Jayaramaiah 23636731 9480376256
Assoc. Professor 23330153 exams@uasbangalore.edu.in
& Controller of Extn. 303 uasbexams@gmail.com
Examination jayaram.uas@gmail.com

2. Dr. M.T. Lakshminarayana 23330153 9620572173
Asst. Professor & Asst. Extn.  303 mtlnextn@gmail.com
Controller of Examinations

3. Mr. S. Srinivasa 23330153 9342217525
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 303 srinivasseenappa1966@gmail.com

Communication Centre, GKVK

1. Dr. K. H. Nagaraj 23622684 9972172903
Editor & Professor of 23330153 editor@uasbangalore.edu.in
Agricultural Extension Extn. 309 editoruasb@gmail.com

anulalitha@gmail.com

2. Shri Likhitesh Ravindra 23330153 7204288189
Photographer (Lab Tech.) Extn. 309 likhiteshravindra@gmail.com

Department of Kannada Studies, GKVK

1. Dr. J. Balakrishna 23330239 9342971222
Professor & Head 23330153 kannada@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 373 kannada.uas@gmail.com
23330239(Fax) balukolar@gmail.com

2. Dr. G. Veerabhadragouda 23330153 9448947100
Asst. Professor Extn. 373 veerabhadragouda.g@gmail.com

6



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

V. OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. Basave Gowda 23330984 9449866901
Registrar 23330153 registrar@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 205 bavaniseeds@gmail.com
23330984(Fax)

2. Smt. M.S. Malini 23330153 9480405955
Asst. Registrar Extn. 222 aroffreg@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Shri B.Ramanjineyalu 23330153 9844664105
Personal Secretary Extn. 204 jairamtej@gmail.com

VI.  DIRECTORATE OF POST GRADUATE STUDIES, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. T. Narendrappa 23330422 9449866907/9448560215
Dean (PGS) 23330153 deanpgs@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 365 narendrappa_t@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. K.G. Banuprakash 23330422 9448666842
Assoc. Prof. of Sericulture 23330153 deanpgs@uasbangalore.edu.in
& Technical Officer Extn. 365 banuprakashkg@gmail.com

3. Shri M. Vijayakumar 23330422 9164268180
Assistant Comptroller Extn. 361 asst.comptrollerdeanpgs@yahoo.in

4. Mrs. K. Shilpa 23330422 9845473003
Assistant Registrar Extn. 353 deanpgs@uasbangalore.edu.in

VII. DIRECTORATE OF STUDENT WELFARE, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. S.V. Suresha 23637235 9449866908/9845351626
Dean (Student Welfare) 23330153 dsw@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 202 dswuasbengaluru@gmail.com

2. Shri Sannapalaiah 23330153 9449525693
Deputy DSW Extn. 203 sannapalaiahsports@gmail.com

3. Shri S. Srinivasa 23330153 9342217525
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 303 srinivasseenappa1966@gmail.com

Placement Cell, GKVK

1. Co-ordinator 23637235 9449866919
23330153 uasbplacementcell@gmail.com
Extn. 202

7



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Youth Red Cross Society, GKVK

1. Dr. K.M. Harinikumar 23637235 9448832077
Nodal Officer 23330153 yrcsgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 202 harinikumarkm@gmail.com

International Centre, GKVK

1. Dr. M.K. Prasanna 23637235 9901488611
Co-ordinator 23330153 intl-center@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 242 babu_prasanna@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. B. Shivanna 23637235 7019441037
Asst. Co-ordinator Extn. 242 shivannab@gmail.com

National Service Scheme, GKVK

1. Dr. R. Muthuraju 23637235 9900442608
Programme Co-ordinator 23330153 nssgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 242 muthurajr@gmail.com
UAS Dispensary, GKVK

1. Dr.  N. Ashwathamma 23533252 (GKVK) 9448486209
Chief Medical Officer 23512516 (Hebbal) draswathamma@gmail.com

23330153
Extn. 381

2. Dr. B. Krishnamurthy 23330153 9448012572
Medical Officer Extn. 381 dr_krishb@yahoo.co.in

UAS Hostels, GKVK

1. Chief Warden 23622795 9916063028
UG  Boys Hostel 23330153 ugboyshostel@gmail.com

Extn. 382

2. Chief Warden 23330153 9448714511
UG  Girls Hostel Extn. 264 9916775462

uggirlshostel@gmail.com

3. Chief Warden 23636522 9640689311
PG  Boys Hostel 23330153 chiefwarden2019@gmail.com

Extn. 281

4. Chief Warden 23330153 9448181072
PG  Girls Hostel Extn. 267 pggirlshostel@gmail.com

5. Chief Warden 23330153 9449076714
International Students Hostel Extn. 299 ishuasgkvk@gmail.com

8



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

VIII. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. G. Gopinath 23332521 9449866906
Administrative Officer 23330153 ao@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 259

2. Mrs. M.S. Prathibha 23330153 8453877789
Dy. Administrative Officer Extn. 255 prathibharavind8@gmail.com

3. Shri K.R. Shubhakar Reddy 23330153 9964534518
Asst. Administrative Officer Extn. 257 shubhakarkr81@gmail.com

4. Shri B.S. Ashok 23330153 9980212002
Asst. Administrative Officer Extn. 260 bsashok2006@gmail.com

IX. COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. S.V. Suresha 23332285 9449866902
Comptroller 23330153 comptroller@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 225 comptrolleruasb@gmail.com

2. Mrs. Roopa 23330153 9448669565
Dy. Comptroller Extn. 239 uas.audit@gmail.com
(Audit & Work Section) uas.works@gmail.com

3. Mrs. B. Surekha Reddy 23330153 9482230675
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 234 surekhajagadishgkvk@gmail.com

4. Shri N. Santosh Kumar 23330153 9448826089
Asst. Comptroller (S-I General) Extn. 229 nsantosh1980@gmail.com

5. S-II (Establishment) 23330153 uassalary@gmail.com
Asst. Comptroller Extn. 223

6. S-III (Budget) 23330153 uasbudget@gmail.com
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 228

7. S-IV 23330153 uas.contingency@yahoo.com
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 231

8. Mrs. H. Ramaa 23330153 9448671080
Deputy  Comptroller (Pension) Extn. 232 comptrollerpen@gmail.com

9. S-VI (L&A) 23330153 assistantcomptrollers1&s6@gmail.com

Asst Comptroller Extn. 233

10. Shri K. Muniraju 23330153 9844353421
Asst. Comptroller (S-VIII) Extn. 230 comptrollerscheme@gmail.com

9



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

X. UNIVERSITY LIBRARY, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. K. Venkataranga Naika 23636234 9449866909/9449551060
University Librarian 23330153 librarian@uasbengalore.edu.in

Extn. 270 univlibrn@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. Devaraj 23330153 9945560958
Deputy Librarian Extn. 272/269 devaraj1805@gmail.com

3. Dr. M. Papegowda 23330153 9844076393
Assistant Librarian Extn. 272/269 papegowda2009@gmail.com

4. Dr. S.D. Shivakrishna 23330153 9448606707
Assistant Librarian Extn. 272/269 shivakrishna2002@yahoo.com

XI. ESTATE OFFICE, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Shri D. Krishna Murthy 23332765 9449866905
Estate Officer 23330153 eo@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn.250

2. Shri S. Vinay Kumar 23330153 9449864253
Executive Engineer Extn.246 vickeez84@yahoo.co.in
& Store Purchase Officer 23630128

23330153
Extn.383 (SPO)

3. Shri T. Shashi Kumar 23330153 9448023550
Asst. Ex.Engineer(Elec.) Extn.211 aeeelec@uasbangalore.edu.in

4. Shri Veerabhadraiah 23330153 9108379763
Jr. Engineer (Elec.) Extn.248 veeru_uas@yahoo.com
Elec. & Civil Maintenance

5. Shri Venkataswamy Moulaji 23330153 9449866921
AEE (Drawing Branch) Extn.245 dbuasgkvk@gmail.com
         (Transport) Extn.400

XII. CANARA BANK, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Manager 23621300 cb2737@canarabank.com
23330153
Extn. 273

10



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

XIII. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. N.B. Prakash 23330684 9449866910/9448686638
Dean (Agri.) 23330153 deanagben@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 285 nagabovanalliprakash@rediffmail.com

23636730(Fax)

2. Technical Officer 23330153 -
Extn. 285

3. Mrs. K. Nagamani 23330153 9141425283
Asst. Comptroller Extn. 295 nagamaniaccts@gmail.com

4. Mrs. Sandhya Sondur 23330153 9845557053
Asst. Admin. Officer Extn. 357 aaosection@gmail.com

5. Shri H.E. Jagadish 23330153 9591098020
Asst. Registrar Extn. 284 assistantregistrarcoa@gmail.com

6. Shri Ashokakumar Rathod 23330153 9449661992
Stenographer Extn. 285 ashokakumarrathod@gmail.com

Department of Agricultural Economics

1. Dr. M.N. Venkataramana 23330153 9448856306
Professor and Head Extn. 298/300 venkataramanamn@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. K.B. Umesh 23330153 9448853476
Professor & Univ. Head Extn. 238/298 umeshuas@gmail.com

3. Dr. P.S. Srikanta Murthy 23330153 9448246807
Professor Extn. 298 pssrikanthamurthy@gmail.com

4. Dr. H. Lokesha 23330153 9880439450
Professor Extn. 298 lokeshakananur@gmail.com

5 Shri N. Mallikarjunaswamy23330153 9481806549
Assoc. Professor Extn. 298 uas.mallikarjun@gmail.com

6. Dr. M. Gaddigangappa 23330153 9480376191
Assoc. Professor Extn. 300 ggmgaddi@gmail.com

7. Dr. Mahin Sharif 23330153 9449318177
Asst. Professor Extn. 298 sharif.mahin@gmail.com

11



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

8. Prof. Nanjundaswamy 23330153
Research Chair Extn. 358

9. Co-ordination Unit, 23330153
Indo-German Extn. 375
Collaborative Project

Department of Agricultural Entomology

1. Dr. M. Thippaiah 23330153 9900528603
Professor & Head Extn. 288 mthippaiah_ent@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. D. Jemla Naik 23330153 9449759019
Professor Extn. 288 djn97@rediffmail.com

3. Dr. K. Murali Mohan 23330153 9900721071
Assoc. Professor Extn. 288 entomurali@gmail.com

4. Dr. N. Sumithramma 23330153 9448662336
Assoc. Professor Extn. 288 sumithrammaaet@gmail.com

5. Dr. B. Shivanna 23330153 9449984318/7019441037
Assoc. Professor Extn. 288 shivannab@gmail.com

6. Dr. Vidya Mulimani 23330153 9481194460/8217080453
Asst. Professor Extn. 288 vidyamulimani34@gmail.com

7. Dr. Ravi Kiran 23330153 9590161617
Asst. Professor Extn. 288 ravikirankattimani@gmail.com

Department of Agricultural Extension

1. Dr. B. Krishnamurthy 23330153 9449986817
Professor & Head Extn. 367 agextngkvk@gmail.com

murthybkrish@yahoo.com

2. Dr. Y.N. Shivalingaiah 23330153 9611457341
Professor Extn. 367 ynshivalingaiah@gmail.com

3. Dr. C. Narayanaswamy 23330153 9448308678
Assoc. Professor Extn. 371 cnswamyextn@gmail.com

4. Dr. S. Ganesamoorthi 23330153 9731876687
Assoc. Professor Extn. 367 aex201@gmail.comoc

5. Dr. (Mrs.) C.M. Savitha 23330153 9986635272
Asst. Professor Extn. 367 drsavitha9021@yahoo.co.in

savithacm18@gmail.com

6. Dr. Ashok Doddamani 23330153 8660105092/9964204930
Asst. Professor Extn. 367 ashoka942@gmail.com

12



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Department of Agril. Marketing & Business Management

1 Dr. M.S. Ganapathy 23330153 9448975304
Professor & Head Extn. 380 hodmcben@uasbangalore.edu.in
and University Head ganapathy.agmaco@gmail.com

2. Dr. Siddayya 23330153 9640689311/9449866937
Professor Extn. 380 ssiddayya@gmail.com

3. Dr. M.R. Girish 23330153 7676191391
Professor Extn. 380 mrgirish2000@gmail.com

4. Dr. Mamatha Girish 23330153 9482394013
Asst. Professor Extn. 380 mamathagirish2000@gmail.com

mamatha19@uasbangalore.edu.in

5. Dr. G. Ranganath 23330153 8754991511
Asst. Professor Extn. 380 ranganath.agmaco@gmail.com

Department of Agricultural Microbiology

1. Dr. Suvarna V. Chavannanavar  23330153 9481035152
Professor & Head Extn. 372 suvarnavc@gmail.com

2. Dr. N. Eranna 23330153 9902914301
Professor & Extn. 343 earanna7@gmail.com
University Head earanna@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Dr. K. Nagaraju 23330153 8123613956
Professor Extn. 372 knagaraju@uasbangalore.edu.in

nagaraj.ksamandur@gmail.com

4. Dr. L. Krishna Naik 23330153 9480518227
Professor Extn. 372 naiklk@yahoo.com

5. Dr. K. Tamil Vendan 23330153 9448586370
Professor Extn. 372 vendan1971@gmail.com

6. Dr. N. Umashankar 23330153 9845637672
Professor Extn. 372 umashankarnagaraju@gmail.com

7. Dr. R. Muthuraju 23330153 9900442608
Asst. Professor Extn. 372 muthurajr@gmail.com

13



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Department of Agricultural Statistics, Applied Mathematics & Computer
Science

1. Dr. K.N. Krishnamurthy 23330153 9742130864
Professor & Head Extn. 364 kkmurthy13@gmail.com
and University Head

2. Dr. K.B. Murthy 23330153 9480288203
Professor Extn. 385 kbmurthy2005@gmail.com

3. Dr. T.L. Mohankumar 23330153 9448847375
Asst. Professor Extn. 385 monis.iasri@gmail.com

4. Dr. A.S. Kamble 23330153 9902356414
Asst. Professor Extn. 370 askamble.stats@gmail.com

5. Mrs. M. Vimala 23330153 9448163513
Asst. Professor Extn. 385 vimala.02855@gmail.com

Department of Agronomy

1. Dr. H.M. Jayadeva 23330153 8618080882
Professor & Head Extn. 283 jayadeva98@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. K.N.Kalyana Murthy 23330153 8861935554
Professor Extn. 283 knkagron@gmail.com

3. Dr. K. Murali 23330153 9980520498
Professor Extn. 283 muralikariyappa69@gmail.com

4. Dr. (Mrs.) B.S. Lalitha 23330153 9632863100
Assoc. Professor Extn. 283 lalithakh@gmail.com

5. Dr. C. Seenappa 23330153 9448662226
Assoc. Professor Extn. 283 seenuagron@gmail.com

6. Dr. K. Pushpa 23330153 9880177338
Asst. Professor Extn. 283 drpushpakrishna@gmail.com

Department of Animal Science

1. Dr.(Mrs.) M. Vasundara Devi 23330153 9986030333
Professor and Head Extn. 327 mvdpriya@gmail.com

2. Dr. B.L. Chidananda 23330153 9845188846/9986199789
Professor Extn. 327 rainbowcolorchicks@gmail.com

globalgoatgenetics@gmail.com

14



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

3. Dr. G. Ananda Manegar 23330153 9972201347
Asst. Professor Extn. 327 dranandamanegar@gmail.com

Department of Apiculture

1. Dr. K.S. Jagadish 23330153 9341960569
Professor & Head Extn. 289 jagsan_san@yahoo.co.in
and University Head

2. Dr. G. Eswarappa 23330153 9731810428
Asst. Professor Extn. 289 eswarappaapic@gmail.com

3. Dr. B.V. Shwetha 23330153 9916289422
Asst. Professor Extn. 289 shwethabv@gmail.com

Department of Crop Physiology

1. Dr. M.S. Sheshashayee 23330153 9972308219
Professor & Head Extn. 376 msheshshayee@hotmail.com
and University Head

2. Dr. N. Nataraja Karaba 23330153 9483006282
Professor Extn. 376 natarajakaraba@yahoo.com

3. Dr. B. Mohan Raju 23330153 9480315140
Professor Extn. 376 bmohanraju@uasbangalore.edu.in

bmohanraju@gmail.com

Department of Food Science & Nutrition

1. Dr. (Mrs.) K.G. Vijayalaxmi 23330153 9880372159
Professor & Head Extn. 377 vijayalaxmivinod@gmail.com

2. Dr. M.L. Revanna 23330153 7975948592
Professor Extn. 377 revannaml@yahoo.com

3. Dr. (Mrs.) K.V. Jamuna 23330153 9945160110
Professor Extn. 377 jamuna.kv@gmail.com

4. Dr. (Mrs.) Usha Ravindra 23330153 9480315345
Professor Extn. 317 drusha227@gmail.com

5. Dr. (Mrs.) Shamshad Begum 23330153 8147752346
Assoc. Professor Extn. 317 drshamshaduas@gmail.com

shamshadbegum2@gmail.com

6. Dr. B. Veena 23330153 9449638397
Asst. Professor Extn. 317 nutrinavb@gmail.com

15



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Department of Forestry and Environmental Science

1. Dr. A.S. Devakumar 23330153 9449076714
Professor & Head Extn. 253 asdevakumar@gmail.com

asdevakumar@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr. C. Nagarajaiah 23330153 9448017231
Professor & Univ. Head Extn. 378 nagzars@gmail.com

3. Dr. M. Mahadeva Murthy 23330153 9845588203
Professor Extn. 354 mmmurthy@rediffmail.com

4. Dr. Rinku Verma 23330153 9880101975
Asst. Professor Extn. 253 rinkuv@yahoo.com

Department of Genetics and Plant Breeding

1. Dr. A. Mohan Rao 23330153 9035983240/9448101542
Professor and Head Extn. 286/390 amrao8@rediffmail.com

23330206(Fax) amrao8@gmail.com

2. Dr. K. Madhusudhan 23330153 9972842642
Professor Extn. 286 madhusudhangkvk@gmail.com

3. Dr. S. Ramesh 23330153 9480704010
Professor Extn. 286 ramesh_uasb@rediffmail.com

ramesh.s@uasbangalore.edu.in

4. Dr. (Mrs.) J. Shanthala 23330153 8861253188
Professor Extn. 286 shanthala16@gmail.com

5. Dr. (Mrs.) R. Nandini 23330153 9980370487
Assoc. Professor Extn. 286 nandiniramesh@yahoo.com

r.nandini@uasbangalore.edu.in

6. Dr. N. Marappa 23330153 9448181072/8618788107
Asst. Professor Extn. 286 marsgpb@uasbangalore.edu.in

nmaars@gmail.com

Department of Horticulture

1. Dr. P. Venkatesha Murthy 23330153 9448657775
Professor & Head Extn. 338 pvenkateshamurthy@gmail.com

2. Dr.(Mrs.) R. Vasantha Kumari 23330153 9900103338
Professor Extn. 338 kvasantha.08@gmail.com

3. Dr. K.N. Srinivasappa 23330153 9845774509
Professor Extn. 338 suhaskns@gmail.com

16



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

4. Dr.(Mrs.) Kavita Kandpal 23330153 8861308308
Assoc. Professor Extn. 338 kavitacsr@gmail.com

5. Dr.(Mrs.) K.S. Nirmala 23330153 9480702910
Assoc. Professor Extn. 338 drnirmalaks@uasbangalore.edu.in

6. Dr. (Mrs.) A. Vidya 23330153 9844639445
Assoc. Professor Extn. 338 pomology2016@gmail.com

7. Dr. B.G. Hanumantharaya 23330153 9886118815
Asst. Professor Extn. 338 yaduray@yahoo.co.in

8. Dr. T.S. Manjunatha Swamy 23330153 8971343517
Asst. Professor Extn. 338 drtsmanjunathaswamy@gmail.com

9. Dr. (Mrs.) C. Suneetha 23330153 7259550736
Asst. Professor Extn. 338 suneethavsn@gmail.com

Department of Plant Biotechnology

1. Dr. K.M. Harinikumar 23330153 9448832077
Professor & Head Extn. 276/275 harinikumarkm@gmail.com
and University Head 23330277(Fax) harinikm@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr.(Mrs.) S. Shyamalamma 23330153 9448856958
Professor Extn. 278 shyamala_reddyrs@yahoo.co.in

shyamalamma@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Dr. (Mrs.) Anitha Peter 23330153 9481773782
Professor Extn. 237 apchykr@yahoo.co.in

4. Dr. (Mrs.) Veena S. Anil 23330153 9880197154
Professor Extn. 279 veenaanil@ymail.com

5. Dr. Mohan Chavan 23330153 8762022323
Asst. Professor Extn. 262 mohanchavan.iari@gmail.com

mohanchavan@uasbangalore.edu.in

6. Dr. P.S. Benherlal 23330153 9482522717
Asst. Professor Extn. 307 benher@uasbangalore.edu.in

benherlal@gmail.com

7. Dr. N. Nagesha 23330153 9448713777
Asst. Professor Extn. 263 nagesha.n@uasbangalore.edu.in

nageshabt@gmail.com

17



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

8. Mrs. R. Poornima 23330153 9964431191
Asst. Professor Extn. 235 poornima.r@uasbangalore.edu.in

poornima.r.naik@gmail.com

9. Dr. (Mrs.) P. Bhavani 23330153 9739793777
Asst. Professor Extn. 235 bhavanip@uasbangalore.edu.in

bhavanigirish259@gmail.com
Department of Plant Pathology

1. Dr. Y.M. Somasekhara 23330153 9110275130
Professor & Head Extn. 294 somasekhara_2004@yahoo.co.in

hodppgkvk@gmail.com

2. Dr. T. Narendrappa 23330153 9448560215
Professor & Univ. Head Extn. 294 narendrappa_t@rediffmail.com

3. Dr. A. Nagaraja 23330153 9448744071/9481806506
Professor Extn. 294 anagaraja60@gmail.com

4. Dr. H.K. Ramappa 23330153 9480215973
Professor Extn. 294 hk_ramappa@yahoo.co.in

5. Dr. N. Nagaraju 23330153 9731559754
Professor Extn. 294 nagaraju63kgere@yahoo.co.in

6. Mrs. H.A. Prameela 23330153 9972602825
Assoc. Professor Extn. 294 haprameela@rediffmail.com

7. Dr. M.K. Prasanna Kumar 23330153 9901488611
Assoc. Professor Extn. 294 babu_prasanna@rediffmail.com

8. Dr. C.N. Lakshminarayana 23330153 9482070811
Reddy , Asst. Professor Extn. 294 cnlreddy@gmail.com

9. Dr. B.S. Chethana 23330153 9448307646
Asst. Professor Extn. 294 chethanabs.pathology@gmail.com

Department of Seed Science & Technology

1. Dr. Parashivamurthy 23330153 9886038788
Professor and Head Extn. 290 hodsstben@uasbangalore.edu.in

parashiva2005@gmail.com

2. Dr. K. J. Sowmya 23330153 9964444612
Technical Assistant Extn. 290 sowmyaseed@gmail.com

18



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Department of Sericulture

1. Dr. Manjunath Gowda 23330153 9743533047
Professor & Head Extn. 292 mgowda_uas@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. Chikkalingaiah 23330153 9449721475
Professor Extn. 292 chikkalingaiah@rediffmail.com

3. Dr.(Mrs.) Fatima Sadatulla 23330153 9740056526
Professor Extn. 292 fatimasadatulla@yahoo.com

4. Dr. S. Chandrashekar 23330153 9880325001/ 8762675849
Professor Extn. 292/325 chandrusomanna@rediffmail.com

5. Dr. K.G. Banuprakash 23330153 9448666842
Assoc. Professor Extn. 292 banuprakashkg@gmail.com

Department of Soil Science & Agricultural Chemistry

1. Dr. C.T. Subbarayappa 23330153 9448714511
Professor & Head Extn. 293 ctsubbarayappa@gmail.com

ssachod@gmail.com

2. Dr. H.C. Prakasha 23330153 9481094315
Professor & Extn. 293 prakasha_hc@yahoo.co.in
University Head

3. Dr. J. Saralakumari 23330153 9611567094
Professor Extn. 293 saralaramanand@gmail.com

4. Dr. A. Sathish 23330153 9900213037
Professor Extn. 293 soilsathish@gmail.com

5. Dr. B. Mamatha 23330153 9481249881
Asst. Professor Extn. 293 mamatha.bhavya@rediffmail.com

Department of Physical Education

1. Shri K.R. Prasad Reddy 23330153 9886759682/8197784642
Assoc. Professor Extn. 285 krprasadreddysports@gmail.com

2. Mrs. N. Suprabha 23330153 9886627820/9482085251
Asst. Professor Extn. 285 suprabhavbhat@gmail.com

19



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

External Examination Cell

1. Dr. G. R. Hareesh 23330153 9902860256
Professor & Extn. 397 hareeshramaiah@gmail.com
Co-ordinator harishgr@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr.O.R. Lakshmipathaiah 23330153 9449357813
Professor & Extn. 397 lakshmipathaiah@rediffmail.com
Assoc. Co-ordinator

3. Shri B.S. Nandisha 23330153 9448834293
Assoc. Professor & Extn. 397 nandigkvk@gmail.com
Assoc. Co-ordinator

Agricultural Knowledge Management Unit (AKMU)

1. Dr. S. Ganesamoorthi 23636733 9731876687/9449864259
Assoc. Professor 23330153 akmu@uasbangalore.edu.in
& AKMU Head Extn. 271 aex201@gmail.com

2. Shri V. Niranjan 23330153 9886926440
Asst. Instrumentation Extn. 271 niru0683@gmail.com
Engineer

XIV. COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, VC FARM, MANDYA

1. Dr. S.S. Prakash 08232- 9449866911/9611190358
Dean (Agri.) 277211 sspsoils@gmail.com

 2. Dr. M.P. Rajanna 9449864257 9945900893
Professor & Head, GPB & mprajanna@rocketmail.com
Principal, Diploma (Agri.)

3. Dr. P.S. Fathima - 9483731925
Professor & Head, Agronomy psfathimaiq@gmail.com

psfathima@uasbangalore.edu.in

4. Dr. Chandrappa - 9483636789
Prof. & Head, Horticulture drchandrufor@yahoo.co.in

5. Dr. K.V. Shivakumar - 9448870810/7975468949
Professor of Crop Physiology shivucph@rediffmail.com

6. Dr. H .C. Siddu - 9900477521/9483877211
Professor & Head sidduhc@rediffmail.com
Agril. Economics (Psychology)

20



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

7. Dr. V.B. Sanathkumar - 9449113311
Professor & Haed sanath.kumar7@gmail.com
Plant Pathology

8. Dr. M. Raju - 9480197211
Professor of Sericulture mraju5596@gmail.com

9. Shri M. Venkatesh - 9448755132
Assoc. Prof. of Horticulture venkatpinku@gmail.com

10. Dr. A.D. Ranganatha - 9972037376/9353281287
Assoc. Professor & Head adranganatha@gmail.com
Agricultural Extension

11. Dr. S.B. Yogananda - 9880545995
Assoc. Prof. of Agronomy sbyogananda@uasbangalore.edu.in

sbyogananda@gmail.com

12. Dr. (Smt.) R. Suma - 9886652159
Assoc. Professor & Head sumassac@gmail.com

13. Dr. G. Nagesha - 9986500489
Assoc. Prof. of Agril. Extn. nagesha22@yahoo.co.in

14. Dr. N. Kirankumar - 9900013673
Assoc. Prof. of Pl. Pathology kiranpathos@gmail.com

15. Dr. Anilkumar T. Dandekar - 9620225175
Assoc. Prof. of Agril. Engg. aniluasb@gmail.com

16. Dr. L. Vijay Kumar - 9483836789
Asst. Professor & Head vkumaruasb@gmail.com
Agril. Entomology

17. Dr. N.S. Pankaja - 9972622285
Asst. Prof. of Plant Pathology nspanks@gmail.com

18. Dr. N. Naganna - 9480314641
Assistant  Librarian naguasb@gmail.com

19. Dr. K.R. Ashoka - 9886690866
Asst. Professor of SS & AC soils.ashoka@gmail.com

21



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

20. Dr. T. Bhagyalakshmi - 9008164615
Asst. Professor of SS & AC bhagyanagamangala@yahoo.com

21. Dr. J. Mahadeva - 9739333306
Asst. Professor of FF&ES jmahadev999@gmail.com

22. Shri P. Praveen - 7795564355
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Engg. praveencised@gmail.com

23. Dr. N.N. Asha - 9980542598/6360673880
Asst. Professor of Agril. asha.chinmayee@gmail.com
Microbiology ashann@uasbangalore.edu.in

24. Dr. Sadanand R. Inamdar - 9448849977
Asst. Prof.of Computer Sci. inamdars09@gmail.com

25. Shri T.D. Yogeesha - 7760154499
Asst. Prof. of Physical Edu. yogeeshatd.2@gmail.com

26. Dr. G. Sugeetha - 9535600611
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Entomology sugeethaent@gmail.com

27. Dr. H.B. Mahesh - 9945683751
Asst. Professor of GPB maheshhbg@gmail.com

28. Dr. B.S. Sowmyalatha - 9916035254
Asst. Professor of Agronomy sowmyalatha.vinu@gmail.com

29. Dr. M.S. Shashibhaskar - 9731097873
Asst. Prof. of Seed Sci. & Tech. shashibhaskarms@gmail.com

XV.  COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, HASSAN

1. Dr. S.N. Vasudevan - 9449866923/9448300046
Dean (Agri.) deanach923@gmail.com

deanaghas@uasbangalore.edu.in
snvasudevan1963@gmail.com

2. Dr.  K.N. Muniswamy Gowda - 9972847808
Professor of Agril. Entomology muniswamygowda64@gmail.com

3. Dr. B.S. Basavaraju - 9449005746
Professor of Agril. Entomology basavaraju1968@gmail.com

22



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

4. Dr. S.T. Bhairappanavar - 8762221860
Professor of Agronomy stb1966@gmail.com

5. Dr. B.T. Krishnaprasad - 9483982841
Professor of Biotechnology krishnaprasad@uasbangalore.edu.in

6. Dr. C. Ramkumar - 9900533993
Professor of F&NS drc.ramkumar@gmail.com

7. Dr. T. Narayanaswamy - 9481310289
Professor of Agril. Engg. reachtnswamy@gmail.com

8. Dr. A. Nataraja - 9480315504
Professor of Horticulture natarajaa1@gmail.com

9. Dr. Bharathi C. Mirajkar - 9480234017
Professor of FS&N bharati.tnswamy@gmail.com

10. Dr. B. Tambat - 9900544555
Assoc. Prof. of Crop Physiology btambat@yahoo.com

11. Dr. S. Channakeshava - 9449302297
Assoc. Professor of SS&AC channa_2005@rediffmail.com

12. Dr. M.S.P. Kanavi - 9480309027
Asst. Professor of GPB kanavi.uasb@gmail.com

13. Dr. N. Umashankar Kumar - 9742019188
Asst. Prof. of Plant Pathology umapathologist@gmail.com

14. Shri  M.K. Aravinda Kumar - 9481626131
Asst. Prof of Agril. Economics aravinda.economics@gmail.com

15. Dr.  L.B. Ashok - 9844535775
Asst. Prof of SS&AC ashoklb71@gmail.com

16. Dr.  M.H. Shankar - 9945194872
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Extension shankrimh@gmail.com

17. Mrs. T.R. Sunitha - 9964204266
Asst.Prof.of Agril. Entomology sunirnaik@gmail.com

18. Dr. S.N. Nagesha - 9483985019
Asst. Prof. of Bioinformatics nageshasn@uasbangalore.edu.in

19. Dr. Vishwanath Angadi - 9481362035
Asst. Prof. of Food Microbio. angadidm@gmail.com

20. Mrs. H.N. Ramya - 9449166622
Asst. Prof. of Food Engg. ramyahngowda@yahoo.com

23



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

21. Dr. S. Raghavendra - 8310286912
Asst. Prof. of Farm Forestry thandasr@gmail.com
& Environment Science

22. Dr. H.C. Girisha - 9886470157
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Microb. girishahc@hotmail.com

23. Dr. B.N. Ramesh - 9483318449
Asst. Prof. of Bio-Chemistry rameshbn20@uasbangalore.edu.in

24. Dr. K.S. Shashidhara - 9731827541
Asst. Professor of GPB shashi2K4@gmail.com

25. Shri Shivabasappa Kandkur - 8497039796
Asst. Prof. of  Ag. Engg.(PHT) shivukandkur2020@gmail.com

26. Dr. Prakash Koler - 9880950932
Asst. Prof. of Plant Physiology prakash2856@yahoo.co.in

27. Dr. A.S. Shashi Kiran - 9739864863
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Economics shashikiran4089@gmail.com

28. Dr. Gopika C. Muttagi - 8951257648
Asst. Prof. of Food Proc. Tech. gopika.cm@gmail.com

29. Dr. Geetha Govind - 9535523648
Asst. Prof. of Crop Physiology geeagri@gmail.com

30. Dr. H. Manjunatha - 9886715447
Asst. Prof. of Plant Pathology manjupath2010@gmail.com

31. Dr. S. Anitha - 8217872152
Asst. Prof. of Baking Techno. anithas080@gmail.com

32. Mrs.  B. Rekha - 9449236638
Asst. Prof. of Horticulture rekhadavangere@yahoo.co.in

33. Shri H.K. Ranganath - 9182840731
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Statistics ranga533@gmail.com

34. Shri T. Ramaswamy - 9663871586
Asst. Professor of English chamula.ramesh@gmail.com

35. Dr. Pooja Holeyannavar - 8088202534
Asst. Professor of  FPT poojagsh@gmail.com

24



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

XVI.  COLLEGE OF SERICULTURE, CHINTAMANI

1. Dr. P. Venkataravana 08154- 9449866914
Dean (Seri.) & 240501/ disericulture@gmail.com
HoD,  Crop Improvement 240502 deanseri@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr. Ramakrishna Naika - 9448134789
Prof. of Sericulture & HOD rknaika@gmail.com
Crop Protection & Sericulture rk.naika@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Dr. N. Amarnatha - 9008811866
Asst. Prof. of Sericulture amarseri@gmail.com

4. Mrs. V.P. Bharathi - 9591723722/6361275903
Asst.  Professor of Silk bartiseri@uasbangalore.edu.in
Reeling Technology nithyabharathi2004@gmail.com

5. Dr. K.M. Rajanna - 9845623259/8277781408
Prof. of Horticulture & kmrajanna@gmail.com
Principal (Diploma Seri.)

6. Mr. Sivappa - 9480233874
Asst. Prof. of Horticulture sivappacos153@gmail.com

7. Dr. M.V. Srinivasa Reddy - 9480052287
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Extension  mvsreddy43@gmail.com
& HoD, Social Science

8. Dr. N. Manjula - 9900895829
Asst. Prof. of Agri. Extension nmanjulauasb@gmail.com

9. Dr. S.K. Priyadrashini - 8127651445/9480312825
Asst. Prof. of GPB priyagpb@gmail.com

priya.gpb@uasbangalore.edu.in

10. Dr. D.V. Naveen - 9916869534/9113642812
Asst. Prof. of Soil Science dv.naveena@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Agril. Chemistry dvnaveena@gmail.com

11. Dr. C.N. Nalina - 9483373525
Asst. Professor of Soil nalinagkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

Science & Agril. Chemistry nalina.gkvk@gmail.com

12. Dr. T.M. Ningaraju - 9449121729
Asst. Prof. of Biotechnology ningaraju.tm@uasbangalore.edu.in

ningarajutm@gmail.com

25



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

13. Dr. M. Savitha - 9483069970/9945973566
Asst. Prof. of Crop smadapp13@gmail.com
Physiology

14. Dr. R. Manjunatha - 8762539641
Assoc. Prof. of Agricultural manjunatha.r@uasbangalore.edu.in

Entomology manjuuasb@gmail.com

15. Dr. Arathi Pannure - 8123796070
Asst. Prof. of Agricultural arati.pannure@uasbangalore.edu.in

Entomology aarati3533@gmail.com

16. Dr. G. Narasa Reddy - 9743322678
Asst. Prof. of Agricultural narasareddy2009@gmail.com
Entomology narasa.reddy@uasbangalore.edu.in

17. Dr. B.N. Radha - 9113819286
Asst. Professor of Seed rbn.gkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in
Science & Technology radhabn29@gmail.com

18. Dr. G.V. Mohith Kumar - 9448886419/9019769794
Assoc. Prof. of Agril. Engg. gvmohith.471@gmail.com
& HoD, Crop Production mohitkumargv@uasbangalore.edu.in

19. Shri Rudragouda Chilur - 8105130854
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Engg. rschilur@yahoo.com

r.chilur@uasbangalore.edu.in

20. Dr. K.R. Nethrayini - 9731935497
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Economics manea3738@gmail.com

nethra.14@uasbangalore.edu.in

21. Mrs. Huma Kousar Sangreskop - 9916395488
Asst. Prof. of Computer Sci. huma.destiny@gmail.com

22. Shri P.A. Gowda - 9164517721
Asst. Prof.of Agricultural lolagowda007@gmail.com
Microbilogy gowda.pa@uasbangalore.edu.in

23. Dr. M. Mahesh - 9481066803
Asst. Prof.of Plant Pathology maheshme_2233@rediffmail.com

24. Dr. Deveraja - 9480386651/6362686800
Asst. Prof. of Plant Pathology drdevaraja@gmail.com

26



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

25. Mrs. K.S. Shubashree - 9916634951
Asst. Prof. of Agronomy shubhashreeks@ uasbangalore.edu.in

ks.shubhashree@gmail.com

26. Mrs. T.G. Amrutha - 9113201962/8197877712
Asst. Professor of Agronomy agt.gkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

ammusagara@gmail.com

27. Mr. Sanjeev Kyatappanavar - 9008257429
Asst. Professor of FF&ES sanjeevkw@gmail.com

28. Dr. T.M. Ningaraju - 9449121729
Assistant Librarian cos.library.chintamani@gmail.com

29. Mrs. V.P. Bharathi - 9591723722
Assistant Register ar.deanseri@gmail.com

30. Shri  J. Harish - 9916516853
Assistant Comptroller ac.deanseri@ gmail.com

31. Shri V. Raghavendra - 9916707330
Asst. Administrative Office aao.deanseri@gmail.com

vrag.vr@gmail.com

XVII.  COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, CHAMARAJANAGARA

1. Dr. C. Doreswamy 08226- 9448239727/8277893972
Special Officer 297098 drcdoreswamy@gmail.com

2. Shri Mallapa J. Madolli - 8266803839
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Engg. mallappa.mjr@uasbangalore.edu.in

mallappa495@gmail.com

XVIII.  COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING
GKVK, BENGALURU

1. Dr. V. Palanimuthu 23330153 9945254640
Special Officer Extn. 332 specialofficercoae@gmail.com

hodaenben@uasbangalore.edu.in

palanimuthuv@gmail.com

27



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Department of Soil & Water Engineering

1. Dr. B.C. Ravikumar 23330153 9901449151
Professor & Head Extn. 332/335 hod.swe.coae@gmail.com

belaganakuppe@gmail.com

2. Dr. K.S. Rajashekarappa 23330153 9448668801
Professor Extn. 335 ksr@uasbangalore.edu.in

ksrajashekarappa@gmail.com

3. Dr. Premanand B. Dashavanth 23330153 9886927776/6361630766
Assoc. Professor Extn. 335 premanand34@gmail.com

4. Dr. Murukannappa 23330153 9036943217
Asst. Professor Extn. 335 murukannappasm@gmail.com

Department of Processing & Food Engineering

1. Dr. C.T. Ramachandra 23330153 9449627325
Assoc. Professor & Head Extn. 333 hod.pfe.coae@gmail.com

ramachandract@gmail.com

2. Er. Babu RM Ray 23330153 9449190067
Asst. Professor Extn. 333 baburmray@yahoo.com

baburmray@gmail.com

3. Dr. V. Kumargouda 23330153 9901069131
Asst. Professor Extn. 333 vkgouda@gmail.com

4. Dr. Dronachari Manvi 23330153 9901499071
Asst. Professor Extn. 333 dronmanvi@uasbangalore.edu.in

dron0321@gmail.com

5. Mrs. P.N. Krishnamma 23330153 9060849870
Asst. Professor Extn. 333 krishnammapn@uasbangalore.edu.in

pnk5255@gmail.com

Department of Farm Machinery & Power Engineering

1. Shri Prasannakumar 23330153 9902909656
Assoc. Professor & Head Extn. 406 prasannak9656@gmail.com

hod.fmpe.coae.uasb@gmail.com

2. Dr. G.C. Jayashree 23330153 9164905746/8073214499
Asst. Professor Extn. 406 jayashreegc@gmail.com

jayashreegc@uasbangalore.edu.in

28



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

3. Dr. B.A. Anand 23330153 9480306217
Asst. Professor Extn. 406 anandba@uasbangalore.edu.in

baanand1586@gmail.com

XIX.   DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH, GKVK, BENGALURU

Directorate of Research, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. Y.G. Shadakshari 23330206 9449866903
Director of Research 23330153 dr@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn.  215 druasgkvkb@gmail.com
23330206(Fax)

2. Dr. Niranjana Murthy 23330153 9449866915/9448680139
Assoc. Director of Extn.  216 adrhqgkvkb@gmail.com
Research (Hq.) (Addl. Charge) adrhq@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Dr. H.G. Ashoka 23330153 9901047957
Chief Scientific Officer Extn.  217 cso@uasbangalore.edu.in

csodrgkvkb@gmail.com

4. Dr. K. Karuna 23330153 9901513044
Professor (Pl. Pathlogy) Extn.  217 docudor@uasbangalore.edu.in

druasbdocumentation@gmail.com

5. Dr. T.K. Nagarathna 9448349106
Professor (Crop Physiology) nagarathnavijay@rediffmail.com

6. Mr. C. Umashankara 23330153 9449235736
Technical Officer Extn. 330 stador@uasbangalore.edu.in

stadruasgkvkb@gmail.com

7. Dr. G.M. Sujith 23330153 9902754000
Technical Officer (Farms) Extn. 349 toseeds@uasbangalore.edu.in

to65druasgkvkb@gmail.com
seedsdruasgkvkb@gmail.com

8. Shri M. Girikumar 23330153 9448570900
Asst. Admn. Officer Extn. 220 aaodor@uasbangalore.edu.in

estdruasgkvkb@gmail.com

9. Mrs. Annapurna S Sajjan 23330153 9481473617
Asst. Comptroller Extn. 214 acdor@uasbangalore.edu.in

acdruasgkvkb@gmail.com

29



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

10. Shri Andanappa 23330153 9980848959
Personal Secretary Extn. 215 dr@uasbangalore.edu.in

druasgkvkb@gmail.com

11. Mrs. H.S. Padmashri 23330153 7259046146
Farm Manager (T5) Extn. 217 druasbdocumentation@gmail.com

Main Research Station, Hebbal, Bengaluru

1. Dr. M. Thimmarayappa 23514565 9341168956/9449866927
Prof. of Horticulture sfs.mrshebbal@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Farm Superintendent tmrayappa64@gmail.com

Zonal Agricultural Research Station,  GKVK,  Bengaluru

1. Dr. B. Boraiah 23330153 9449864251
Professor & Extn. 315 sfs.zarsgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

Sr. Farm Superintendent sfsgkvkb@gmail.com
boraiah_ask@yahoo.com

2. Dr. M.R. Krishnappa 23330153 9448980286
Professor (Fodder Crops) Extn. 315 krishnappa_93@yahoo.co.in

3. Miss. Rukminiyamma 23330153 9449175996
Asst. Comptroller Extn. 315 rukmini2013@gmail.com

Zonal Agricultural Research Station, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. Venkatesh 08232- 9449866917/9449802049
Assoc. Director of Research 277147 adr.vcfarm@uasbangalore.edu.in

adrzarsmandya@gmail.com

2. Dr. N. Shivakumar 08232- 9448528481
Prof. of Pl. Br. (Hybrid Rice) 277147 shivu2356@uasbangalore.edu.in

shivu2356@gmail.com

3. Dr. K.V. Keshavaiah 08232- 9900192322
Professor (Agronomy) 295499 kvkeshavaiah@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Head, Jaggery Park kvkeshavaiah@gmail.com

4. Dr. P. Thimmegowda 08232- 9972067066
Sr. Farm Superintendent 277124 sfszarsvcfarm@uasbangalore.edu.in

sfsmandya@gmail.com

5. Dr. Mahadevaiah 08232- 7353336632
Assoc. Prof. (Dairy Science) 277966 cmahadev@uasbangalore.edu.in

cmahadev634@gmail.com

30



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

6. Dr. H.B. Raghu 08232- 9980516465
Asst. Professor & 277147 raguhbforestry@gmail.com
Tech. Assistant to ADR

7. Dr. M.A. Ananthakumar 08232- 9448838389
Asst. Professor (Soil Sci.) & 295477 ananthusoils@uasbangalore.edu.in

Head, Water Technology Centre ananthu2004@yahoo.com

8. Dr. A.B. Narayana Reddy 08232- 7996715098
Asst. Professor & ASPS 277501 abnreddy4403@gmail.com

9. Shri A. Raghavendra 08232- 9880228979
Asst. Comptroller 277124 nisarga.raghu@gmail.com

10. Shri Rajashekar 08232- 9481626128
Asst. Admn. Officer (I/c) 277147 nrajashekhara@gmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Kunigal, Tumakuru

1. Dr. Siddagangaiah 9449869913/9449006632
Professor of Horticulture & fs.arskunigal@uasbangalore.edu.in

Farm Supdt. (Incharge) arskunigal@gmail.com
siddagangaiah1960@gmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Pavagada, Tumakuru

1. Shri Syed Mazara Ali 9986313924
Farm Superintendent fsarspavagada@uasbangalore.edu.in

majru12@gmail.com

2. Dr. C.R. Jahir Basha 9964512618
Asst. Professor (Pl. Path.) jahir_basha@rediffmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Tiptur, Tumakuru

1. Dr. T. C. Yogesh 08134- 9380558665/9449866916
Farm Superintendent 298956 fs.arstiptur@uasbangalore.edu.in

fsarstiptur@gmail.com
yogeshtc@gmail.com

2. Dr. H.B. Shivappa Nayaka 08134- 9964533943
Asst. Prof. (Animal Science) 298956 hbnayaka@gmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Arsikere, Hassan

1. Dr. P. R. Somashekharappa 08174- 9972458923
Farm Superintendent 240160 sfs.arsarasik@uasbangalore.edu.in

fsarsask@gmail.com
somuagron@gmail.com

31



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Agricultural Research Station, Gunjevu, Hassan

1. Dr. M. S. Nagaraj 6362748131/9986708484
Farm Superintendent fs.arsgunjevu@uasbangalore.edu.in

sfsarsgunjevu@gmail.com
nagasuma05@rediffmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Madenur, Hassan

1. Dr. B. Basavaraja 08172- 9980254897
Farm Superintendent 221198 fs.arsmadenur@uasbangalore.edu.in

basavaraja.sst@gmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Balajigapade, Chikkaballapur

1. Dr. G. S. Krishna Reddy - 8050122824
Farm Superintendent sfs.arsbpade@uasbangalore.edu.in

arsbalajigapade@gamil.com

Agricultural Research Station, Chintamani, Chikkaballapur

1. Dr. V. Venkatachalapathi - 9449866913/9481965470
Farm Superintendent fs.arscmani@uasbangalore.edu.in

venky8880@gmail.com

Agricultural Research Station, Nelamakanahalli, Chikkaballapur

1. Dr. G. S. Krishna Reddy - 8050122824
Farm Superintendent fs.arsnmhalli@uasbangalore.edu.in

(Addl. Charge) arsnmhalli@gmail.com

Organic Farming Research Station, Naganahalli, Mysuru

1. Dr. P. Prakash 0821- 9449869914/9480167995
Professor and 2591267 fs.arsnhalli@uasbangalore.edu.in
Farm Superintendent sfsofrsn@gmail.com

milletprakash@gmail.com
 Agro-Forestry, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Shri V. Bhaskar 23627954 9448985523
Sr. Scientist (Horticulture) 23330153 aicrpagrofor@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 384 uasb.agroforestry@gmail.com
bhaskaragroforestry@gmail.com

2. Dr. D. C. Hanumanthappa 23330153 9880019697
Scientist (Agronomy) Extn. 384 uasb.agroforestry@gmail.com

dhdeeta@gmail.com

32



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Agrometeorology, GKVK , Bengaluru

1. Dr. M.N. Thimmegowda 23431573 9741109702
Professor and 23330153 aicrpagromet@uasbangalore.edu.in

Scheme Head Extn. 360 mnthimmegowda@gmail.com

2. Dr. M.H. Manjunatha 23431573 9739996724
Jr. Agronomist 23330153 mh.manjunatha@rediffmail.com

Extn. 360

Arid Legumes, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. T.V. Krishna 23330153 9972607223
Asst. Professor (Pl. Breeding) Extn. 320 aridlegumes@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head krishtv@gmail.com

2. Dr. M. R. Anand 23330153 8310945125/9945683865
Jr. Agronomist Extn. 320 anandmruas@gmail.com

Seed (Crops), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. T. M. Ramanappa 23620494 9449866925/9448975828
Special Officer -Seeds (Addl.) 23330153 nspgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 347 sosnsp@gmail.com
ramantm@gmail.com

Seed Technology Research, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. R. Siddaraju 23620494 9880047284
Professor (Seed Technology) 23330153 aicrpstr@uasbangalore.edu.in
& Scheme Head Extn. 347 srostrc@gmail.com

siddarajur1968@gmail.com

2. Dr. C. Manjanaik 23330153 9480773978
Professor (Entomology) Extn. 347 naik196710@yahoo.com

3. Dr. N. Nethra 23330153 9900244735
Asst. Seed Res. Officer (ST) Extn. 347 nethraharsha@gmail.com

4. Dr. (Mrs.) J. Lakshmi 23330153 9880992523
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 347 lakshmijagannatha@rediffmail.com

5. Mrs. B.L. Jyothi 23330153 9481245045
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 347 jyothibl@yahoo.co.in

6. Mrs. Sumalata Byadgi 23330153 8792953645
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 347 suma.b549@gmail.com

33



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Quality Seed Production, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. T. M. Ramanappa 23620494 9449866925/9448975828
Professor (Pl. Breeding) 23330153 bsp@uasbangalore.edu.in
& Scheme Head Extn. 347 sosnsp@gmail.com

ramantm@gmail.com

2. Dr. K. Vishwanath 23330153 9108925969
Asst. Seed Production Officer Extn. 347 vishwakoti@gmail.com
(Pl. Breeding)

3. Dr. C. K. Pramila 23330153 9482230588
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 347 pramila.amulya@gmail.com

Castor, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr.  Yamanura 23330153 9844371335/8310566528
Jr. Breeder Extn. 315 aicrpcastor@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head yaman3181aug8@gmail.com

2. Dr. R. Mohan Kumar 23330153 8970884475
Jr. Agronomist Extn.315 mohankumarr@uasbangalore.edu.in

mohanomkey@gmail.com

Dryland Agriculture, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. Mudalagiriyappa 23330153 9632067656
Chief Scientist Extn. 348 drylandgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

mudal68@yahoo.com

2. Dr. M.N. Thimmegowda 23330153 9741109702
Professor (Agron.) (Addl.) Extn. 348 mnthimmegowda@gmail.com

3. Dr. (Mrs.) B. G. Vasanthi 23330153 9986989269
Sr. Scientist (Soil Science) Extn. 348 vasubgkvk@gmail.com

4. Dr. K. Devaraja 23330153 7411957368
Sr. Scientist (SWC-Engg.) Extn. 348 devarajaanuradha@gmail.com

5. Dr. H.S. Latha 23330153 8197995325
Sr. Scientist (Agronomy) Extn. 348 lathahs@gmail.com

Home Science (FS&N), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr.  (Mrs.) K. Geetha 23627643 9449523085
Professor & Scheme Head Extn. 359 aicrphomesci@uasbangalore.edu.in

and University Head dr_geetha@yahoo.com

34



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. Dr. (Mrs.)Geetha M. Yankanchi 23627643 9448335077
Jr. Scientist Extn. 359 geethanutrition@gmail.com

Honey Bees and Pollinators, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. T. Vijayakumar 23636766 9986051852
Scientist and 23330153 aicrphoney@uasbangalore.edu.in

Scheme Head Extn. 289 aicrphbpbangalore@gmail.com

vijayakumarktagri@gmail.com

Integrated Farming System, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. M.T. Sanjay 23518848 9243075082/9449393273
Agronomist & Scheme Head aicrpifs@uasbangalore.edu.in

mt.sanjay@gmail.com

2. Shri M.J. Anjan Kumar 23518848 9108003799/9844508354
Junior Economics anju.economics2007@gmail.com

Long Term Fertilizer Experiment, Dept. of SS & AC, AC, GKVK

1. Dr. G. G. Kadalli 23330153 9480302552
Professor & Scheme Head Extn.293 aicrpltfe@uasbangalore.edu.in

ggkadalli@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. (Mrs.) T. Jayanthi 23330153 9448056893
Asst. Professor (Soil Science) Extn.293 jayanthiuasb@gmail.com

Nematodes, Dept. of Plant Pathology, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. N.G. Ravichandra 23330153 9480513785
Professor & Scheme Head Extn. 291 aicrpnematode@uasbangalore.edu.in

ravichandrang_3@yahoo.co.in

2. Dr. (Mrs.) T.R. Kavitha 23330153 7829185966
Assistant Nematologist Extn. 291 kavitharnaik@gmail.com

Pigeonpea, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. . H. C. Lohithaswa 23330153 9900115093
Principal Scientist (Pl. Br.) Extn. 326 aicrppigeonpe@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head lohithhc@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. H.M. Atheekur Rehman 23330153 9739315550
Scientist (Agronomy) Extn. 326 rehman.agron@gmail.com

3. Dr. G. Keshavareddy 23330153 9845303987
Scientist (Entomology) Extn. 326 keshavaa_reddy@rediffmail.com

35



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

4. Dr. A.S. Padmaja 23330153 9036921213
Scientist (Pl. Pathology) Extn. 326 padmaja_as@yahoo.co.in

Post Harvest Engineering and Technology, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. M. Manjunatha 23545640 7022779238
Research Engineer 23330153 aicrpphet@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 346 re.uas.blore@gmail.com

manjunatham@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr. B. Kalpana 23330153 9448088958
Professor (Food Technology) Extn. 346 kalpa636@yahoo.co.in

3. Dr. K.B. Suresha 23330153 9901848985
Asst. Prof. (Dairy Technology) Extn. 346 sureshakb@uasbangalore.edu.in

suresha.kb@gmail.com

4. Dr. D. Shobha 23330153 9663804293
Asst. Biochemist Extn. 346 shobhafsn@gmail.com

5. Dr. M.B. Darshan 23330153 8095814153
Asst. Research Engineer Extn. 346 darshandachan@gmail.com

6. Mrs. R. Veena 23330153 9945212877
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 346 veenarangaswamy927@gmail.com

Small Millets, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. T.E. Nagaraja 23332387 9845948065
Professor (Plant Breeding) 23330153 aicrpsmillets@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Head Extn. 317&319 smallmillets@gmail.com
tenagaraja@gmail.com

2. Dr. T.S. Sukanya 23330153 9448990940
Professor (Agronomy) Extn. 317&319 tssukanya@gmail.com

3. Dr. K.B. Palanna 23330153 9449772768
Assoc. Prof. (Pl. Pathology) Extn. 317&319 kbpalanna@gmail.com

4. Dr. Prabhu C. Ganiger 23330153 9481101330
Asst. Prof. (Entomology) Extn. 317&319  prabhuganiger@gmail.com

5. Dr. C. Nandini 23330153 8147449821
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 317&319 Nandini.vinutha@gmail.com

6. Mrs. Sujata Bhat 23330153 9481375905
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 317&319 sbsujiraghu@gmail.com

36



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Entomology, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. D. Rajanna 23330153 9108562289
Entomologist Extn. 288 aicrpwgrub@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head rajannadent@gmail.com

2. Dr.  K.V. Prakash 23330153 9448997061/7829769568
Assoc. Professor (Ent.) Extn. 288  kvpento@gmail.com

Soil Test and Crop Response, SS & AC,  GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr.  . R. Krishna Murthy 23622647 9632202521
Professor & Scheme Head 23330153 aicrpstcr@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn.293 stcruasbangalore@gmail.com
srkmurthyssac@gmail.com

Soybean, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. T. Onkarappa 23330153 9590739123
Professor (Plant Breeding) Extn. 336 aicrpsoybean@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head onkarappa_t@gmil.com

Sunflower, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. M.S. Uma 23628049 9844638869
Professor & Scheme Head 23330153 aicrpsflower@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 331 sunfloweraicrp@yahoo.co.in
umauas@gmail.com

2. Dr. S.D. Nehru 23330153 9480302554
Assoc. Professor (Pl. Br.) Extn. 331 nehrusd@gmail.com

nehrusd@uasbangalore.edu.in

3. Dr. K.M. Srinivasa Reddy 23330153 9916196815
Jr. Entomologist Extn. 331 kmsreddy@uasbangalore.edu.in

srinivasreddykm@gmail.com

4. Dr. C.P. Manjula 23330153 9916930120
Jr. Pathologist Extn. 331 manjulapoovi@uasbangalore.edu.in

manjula.poovaiah@rediffmail.com

5. Dr. K.S. Somashekar 23330153 9620475872
Jr. Agronomist Extn. 331 kssomashekar@uasbangalore.edu.in

somashekar.ks18@gmail.com

6. Shri Dattatraya Bhat 23330153 9449132968
Technical Assistant (T5) Extn. 331 dgbhatbio@uasbangalore.edu.in

dattagb@gmail.com

37



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Weed Management, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K.N. Geetha 23515944 9945204726
Agronomist aicrpweeds@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head geethagowda@hotmail.com

2. Dr. S. Kamala Bai 23515944 9449804296/7975934012
Jr. Agronomist skamalabai@gmail.com

Farm Implements and Machinery, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Mrs. M.S. Sreedevi 08232- 7829104070
Asst.Professor (Agril.Engg.) 277275 aicrpfmi@uasbangalore.edu.in
Scheme Head fim.uasb@gmail.com

Forage Crops, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. B.G. Shekara 08232- 9900618898
Professor & 277147 aicrpforage@uasbangalore.edu.in

Scheme Head bgshekar66@gmail.com

2. Dr. P. Mahadevu 08232- 9945332633
Professor of Plant Breeding 277954 aicrpmaize@uasbangalore.edu.in

pmahadevu69@gmail.com

3. Dr. Nagesh Chikkarugi 08232- 9742264655
Technical Assistant (T5) 277147 nmchikkarugi@uasbangalore.edu.in

chikka68@gmail.com

4. Mrs. N. Manasa 08232- 9611550399
Technical Assistant (T5) 277147 manasan@uasbangalore.edu.in

manu.mancy@gmail.com

Maize, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. P. Mahadevu 08232- 9945332633
Professor & 277954 aicrpmaize@uasbangalore.edu.in

Scheme Head (Addl.) pmahadevu69@gmail.com

2. Dr. N. Mallikarjuna 08232- 9986600221
Maize Pathologist 277960 mallipath@uasbangalore.edu.in

malliksmsf@gmail.com

3. Dr. G. Jadesha 08232- 9948785323
Asst. Pathologist 277954 jadesha.uasb@gmail.com

4. Dr. (Smt.) Kamalabai Koodagi 08232- 8762626880
Asst. Nutritionist (Addl.) 277954 kamalakoodagi@yahoo.com

38



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

5. Dr. G. Swapna 08232- 9449706168
Technical Assistant (T5) 277954 swapnauasb84@uasbangalore.edu.in

swapna00093@gmail.com

6. Dr. B.S. Shivakumar 08232- 9844283582
Technical Assistant (T5) 277954 skumaruasb@uasbangalore.edu.in

shivuislhere@yahoo.co.in

7. Shri B.T. Ravindrababu 08232- 9449022602
Technical Assistant (T5) 277954 raviuasb@uasbangalore.edu.in

raviuas7@rediffmail.com

Rice, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. G.R. Denesh 08232- 9448980134
Agronomist & Scheme Head 277923 aicrprice@uasbangalore.edu.in

grdenesh@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. C. Govindaraju 08232- 8095227713
Professor (Pl. Path.) 277923 govindarajuc50@gmail.com

3. Dr. C. A.  Deepak 08232- 9945757507
Junior Rice Breeder 277923 deepucarice@uasbangalore.edu.in

deepuca@gmail.com

4. Dr. M.S. Kitturmath 08232- 9740301274
Asst. Prof. of Agril. Ent. 277923 muttu78@rediffmail.com

5. Mrs. H.R. Savitha 08232- 9964072409
Asst. Prof. of Soil Science 277923 savitha2094@gmail.com

Sugarcane, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. S.N. Swamy Gowda 08232- 9341156455
Professor & Scheme Head 295922 aicrpscane@uasbangalore.edu.in

swamygowdavcf@gmail.com

2. Mrs. B.P. Sunitha 08232- 7760933795
Technical Assistant (T5) 295922 sunithauas13@uasbangalore.edu.in

sunithabpswamy@gmail.com

Small Millets, ZARS, VC Farm, Mandya

1. Dr. C. A.  Deepak 08232- 9945757507
Breeder & 277923 aicrpsmip@uasbangalore.edu.in

Scheme Head (Addnl.) deepuca@gmail.com

39



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. Dr. H.R. Raveendra 08232- 8884403899
Junior Pathologist 277227 raveendrahr@uasbangalore.edu.in

ravi.hr.agri@gmail.com
Cotton, Chamarajanagar

1. Dr. C. Shashikumar 08226- 9980870502
Asst. Agronomist 297497 aicrpcotton@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head aicrpcottonchn@gmail.com

shashiagronomist@yahoo.co.in

2. Dr. Shivaray Navi 08226- 9008472394
Asst. Entomologist 297497 naviss1977@gmail.com

Sorghum, Chamarajanagara

1. Dr. G. Somu 08226- 9986399718
Assistant Breeder 297497 aicrpsorghum@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head somu_g_pet@rediffmail.com

Agricultural Acarology (PC Unit), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. C. Chinnamade Gowda 23431567 9448292880
Co-ordinator (Addl. Charge) 23330153 ainpacaralogy@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 297 coordinatoracarologyainp@gmail.com

Agricultural Acarology  (B’lore Unit), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. C. Chinnamade Gowda 23431567 9448292880
Professor (Entomology) 23330153 ainpacaralogy@uasbangalore.edu.in

Extn. 297 ccgowda@rediffmail.com

Potential Crops, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. Niranjana Murthy 23627265 9448680139
Professor 23330153 ainppcrops@uasbangalore.edu.in

& Scheme Head Extn. 387 aicrnpccrops@gmail.com

drniranjanamurthy@hotmail.com

2. Dr. S. R. Anand 23330153 9986735146
Jr. Agronomist Extn. 387 anuagron80@uasbangalore.edu.in

acirnpccrops@gmail.com

Vertebrate Pest Management, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. Mohan I Naik 23330153 9448856892
Professor Extn. 296 ainpvertebrat@uasbangalore.edu.in

&Scheme Head mohanishwarnaik@yahoo.co.in

40



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Cost of Cultivation Scheme, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. M.N. Venkataramana 23629955 9448856306
Professor & Head 23330153 coc@uasbangalore.edu.in
and Honorary Director Extn. 298/300 venkataramanamn@rediffmail.com

2. Dr. Jagannath Olekar 23330153 9480232381
Field Officer Extn. 300 janiol@rediffmail.com

Bio-fuel Park Project, ARS, Madenur, Hassan

1. Dr. H.C. Girisha 08172- 9886470157
Project Co-ordinator & 221188 biofuel@uasbangalore.edu.in
Asst. Prof. of Microbiology girishahc@hotmail.com

Inland Fisheries Unit, MRS, Hebbal, Bengaluru

1. Dr. O.R. Nataraju 29533844 9448443279
Prof. & University Head csoifubuasb@uasbangalore.edu.in

ornataraju@gmail.com

2. Dr. Venkatappa 29533844 9480162803
Asst. Professor (Fisheries) csoifubuasb@uasbangalore.edu.in

drvenkatappazarsvcfm@gmail.com

Research Institute on Organic Farming, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. G. Gangadhar Eswar Rao 23330153 7259361616
Professor & Extn. 386 riofgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in
Co-ordinator uasriof@gmail.com

gangadhar.eswar@gmail.com

2. Dr. R.N. Lakshmipathi 23330153 9481906634
Asst. Prof. (Microbiology) Extn. 386 lakshmipathirnl@gmail.com

Oil Seeds Section, ZARS, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. (Mrs.) M.K. Jayashree - 9480339066
Professor (Pl. Breeding) oilseedgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

mkj.arc@gmail.com

41



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. Dr. P. Ravishankar - 9900190926
Professor (Pl. Breeding) praviasha@yahoo.com

Centre of Excellence - Millets, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K.B. Suresha 23330153 9901848985
Incharge & Asst. Prof. (DT) Extn. 346 coencgkvk@uasbangalore.edu.in

suresha.kb@gmail.comXIV.

XX.   DIRECTORATE OF EXTENSION, GKVK, BENGALURU

Office of Directorate of Extension, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. N. Devakumar 23330153 9449866904/9480037879
Director of Extension Extn. 401 deuasbangalore@gmail.com

de@uasbangalore.edu.in

2. Dr. H.K. Pankaja 23330153 9449429217
Asst. Prof.(Agril. Extn) Extn. 402 pankaja4012@gmail.com
& Technical Officer to DE

3. Shri N. Papanna 23330153 9886870644
Programme Asst.(Comp.) Extn. 401 dnpops@gmail.com
& Personal Sec. to DE dn_pops@yahoo.com

4. Shri M. Jagadeeshaiah 23330153 9448178157
Deputy Comptroller Extn. 403 jagadheeshprajwal123@gmail.com

National Agricultural Extension Programme, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Narayanagowda 23620323 9844055836
Assoc. Director of Extension kngowda1961@gmail.com
GKVK, Bengaluru

2. Dr. D. Raghupathi 08232- 9448475515
Assoc. Director of Extension 277211 adevcfarm@gmail.com
V.C. Farm, Mandya raghupathidantapur@yahoo.com

Farm Information Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Shivaramu 23330153 9972035456
Prof. of Agril. Extension Extn. 241 sisuasb@gmail.com

42



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Distance Education Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Venkataranga Naika - 9449551060
Prof. of Agril. Extension kvranganaika@yahoo.com

Agricultural Sciences Museum, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Narayanagowda 23620323 9844055836
Prof. of Agril. Extension kngowda1961@gmail.com

Agricultural Technology Information Centre, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K.P. Raghuprasad 23625411 9448220172
Professor & Head 23330153 aticgkvk@gmail.com

Extn. 241 kpraghuprasad@yahoo.co.in

2. Dr. M. Shalini 23330153 9481735592
Asst. Professor (Hort.) Extn. 241 shalinigowda1978@gmail.com

Staff Training Unit, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Shivaramu 9972035456
Training Coordinator stuuasb@gmail.com

gsnuasb59@gmail.com

2. Shri C.V. Venkatesh Murthy 9445642122
Associate Professor cvvmurthy@gmail.com

3. Dr. R. Narayana Reddy 9901488773
Associate Professor thoopalli@rediffmail.com

SAMETI (South), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. K. Shivaramu 9972035456
Co-ordinator, SAMETI(South) sameti.south@gmail.com

DAESI, SAMETI (South), GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. G.R. Pennobaliswamy 9448174634
Professor & grpswamy@gmail.com
State Nodal Officer (DAESI) snodaesi@gmail.com

Bakery Training Unit, Hebbal, Bengaluru

1. Dr. S.V. Suresha 23513370 9845351626
Coordinator bakery.uas@gmail.com

sureshauas@gmail.com

43



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. Dr. H.S. Mamatha 23513370 8277221683/8861304383
Assistant Professor mamathabtu@gmail.com

3. Mrs. A. Ashwini 23513370 9731164357
Assistant Professor ashwinicftri@gmail.com

Farmers Training Institute, GKVK, Bengaluru

1. Dr. V.L. Madhuprasad 23626455 9448586564
Chief Instructor 23330153 ftiuasb@gmail.com

Extn. 243 madhuprasad.extn@gmail.com

2. Dr. Banu Deshpande 23330153 9844176675
Assistant Professor Extn. 243 banu.rtshastri@gmail.com

3. Shri P. Venkappa 23330153 9980868592
Assistant Professor Extn. 243 pvenkappa@yahoo.in

Extension Education Unit, Naganahalli, Mysuru

1. Dr. C. Ramachandra 0821- 9449137362
Professor of Agronomy 2591263 eeu_n@yahoo.com
& Extension Leader ramaakhil09@gmail.com

2. Shri Shivaswamy 0821- 9448996828
Associate Professor (Extn.) 2591263 shivaswamy300960@gmail.com

3. Shri H.R. Umesh 0821- 8310355960
Assistant Professor (Soil Sci.) 2591263 umeshhr1@gmail.com

Extension Education Unit(Kolar), KVK, Chintamani, Chikkaballapur Dist.

1. Dr. M. Papireddy - 9480999802
Extension Leader eeukolar@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Kandali, Hassan District

1. Dr. Rajegowda 9449666932/9019065158
Senior Scientist and Head kvk.Hassan@icar.gov.in

hassan.kvk@gmail.com
rajegowdakrishnegowda@gmail.com

44



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. Dr. M. Shivashankar 9964283501
Scientist (Home Science) shivubrunda@gmail.com

3. Dr. T. Nagaraja 7022229781
Scientist (Plant Protection) nagu.entomology@gmail.com

4. Dr. A.C. Girish 9449857796
Programme Assistant (Lab) acgirish@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Kurubur Farm, Chintamani,Chikkaballapura Dist.

1. Dr. M. Papireddy 9449866930/9480999802
Senior Scientist & Head kvk.Chikkaballapura@icar.gov.in

kvkcbpura@gmail.com
uaspaps@gmail.com

2. Dr. K.S. Vinoda 9481243080
Scientist (Sericulture) vinoda.shankarappa@gmail.com

3. Dr. B. Gayathri 9740488330
Scientist (Soil Science) gayi3087@gmail.com

4. Shri Vishwanath 7795612832
Scientist (Agronomy) vishwa_agron@rediffmail.com

5. Shri Jadhav Balaji 9448540640
Farm Manager jadhav.balaji@gmail.com

6. Mrs. G.R. Aruna 9483537174
Programme Assistant (Lab.) aruna_tnau@yahoo.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Hadonahalli, Bengaluru Rural District

1. Dr. A.P. Mallikarjuna Gowda 9449866928/9900584815
Senior Scientist & Head kvk.BengaluruRural@icar.gov.in

kvkbrd@gmail.com
mallikarjuna.gowda@gmail.com

2. Dr.  B. Manjunath 9986032259
Scientist (Plant Protection) manjunathkrishi@gmail.com

3. Dr. J. Venkate Gowda 7795071065
Scientist (Agronomy) gowdavj@gmail.com

4. Dr. P. Veeranagappa 9886034359/7204533102
Scientist (Soil Science) veera346@gmail.com

45



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

5. Shri N. Jagadish 9902580246/8748968329
Farm Manager jagadish256@gmail.com

6. Mrs. B. V. Manjula 9845936637
Programme Assistant (Lab) bvmanjulakeshav@gmail.com

7. Mrs. G.V. Sukanya 9242249501
Programme Asst. (Computer) gvsukanya5@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Konehalli, Tiptur, Tumkur District

1. Dr. V. Govinda Gowda 08134- 9449866936/9663330296
Senior Scientist & Head 298955 kvk.Tumakuru1@icar.gov.in

kvktumkur@gmail.com
vgovindagowda@gmail.com

2. Dr. K.R. Shreenivasa - 7259345526
Scientist (Plant Protection) shreenikr@rediffmail.com

3. Dr. Nagappa Desai - 9449186927
Scientist (Horticulture) agridesai@gmail.com

4. Mrs. Roopa B. Patil - 9964366226
Scientist (Home Science) roopa.shashik@gmail.com

5. Dr. M.S. Anitha - 7892256003
Scientist (Soil Science) anithagkvk@gmail.com

6. Mrs. Arjuman Banu - 8095786704
Programme Asst (Lab Tech.) anjuzaya05@gmail.com

7. Shri H. Pradeep Kumar - 9538125130
Programme Asst (Computer) pradeep.kit9999@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Chandurayanahalli, Magadi, Ramanagara District

1. Dr. Savita S. Manganavar 080- 9449866918/8722244999
Senior Scientist & Head 29899388 kvk.Ramanagara@icar.gov.in

kvkramanagara@gmail.com
savitagkvk@gmail.com

2. Dr. Lata R. Kulkarni - 9845674419
Scientist, (Home Science) latauasb@gmail.com

3. Dr. B.S. Rajendraprasad - 9844305002
Scientist (Plant Protection) rajendrayadav007@gmail.com

46



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

3. Dr. M. S. Dinesh - 9886181307
Scientist (Agronomy) dineshagron@gmail.com

4. Dr. D.C. Preethu - 9482642688
Scientist (Soil Science) preethuchengappa@gmail.com

6. Shri S. C. Ranganatha - 9538720764
Programme Assistant (Lab) ranga.agri@rediffmail.com

7. Mrs. C.H. Roopa - 9164688166
Programme Asst (Computer) roopakvk@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, V.C. Farm, Mandya District

1. Dr. N.T. Naresh 08232- 9449864250/9449666435
Senior Scientist & Head 277456 kvk.Mandya@icar.gov.in

kvkmandya@gmail.com
nareshlt@gmail.com

2. Dr. Kamalabai Koodagi - 8762626880
Scientist (Home Science) kamalakoodagi@yahoo.com

3. Dr. D.H. Roopashree - 8747022838
Scientist (Agronomy) roopa229@rediffmail.com

4. Dr. Atheefa Munawery - 9964331958
Scientist (Soil Science) ayeefa106@gmail.com

5. Dr. S. Pavithra - 7892726087
Scientist (Plant Protection) pavithra4157@gmail.com

6. Mrs. K.B. Apoorva - 9964488687
Farm Manager apoorvasoil14@gmail.com

7. Shri H.M. Mahesh - 9448338238
Programme Asst. (Lab) maheshhosahally@gmail.com

8. Mrs. N. Saritha - 8792548992
Programme Asst. (Computer) sarikvk@gmail.com

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Haradanahalli, Chamarajanagar District

1. Dr. Chandrakala Hanagi 08226- 9449866933/9886642978
Senior Scientist & Head 297050 kvk.Chamarajanagar@icar.gov.in

kvkchnagara@gmail.com
chandrakala.hanagi@gmail.com

47



Sl. No. Name & Designation Mob. No. / e-MailTel. / Fax No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 48

2. Dr. G.S. Yogesh - 7760846678
Scientist (Soil Science) yogissac@gmail.com

3. Dr. A.B. Mohankumar - 7760773584
Scientist (Horticulture) abmuas@gmail.com

4. Dr. Chadrashekhar Kallimani - 9148468725
Scientist (Sericulture) chandrasurya0910@gmail.co

5. Dr. C.M. Sunil - 8867447384
Scientist (Agronomy) sunilcmuasb@gmail.com

6. Shri B. Pampanagouda - 7406152815
Programme Asst. (Lab) bpgouda76@gmail.com

7. Shri G.B. Vishwanath 08226- 9740331324
Programme Asst.(Computer) 297050 vishjamadagni@gmail.com



XXI.  INDEX (Alphabet-wise Names)

Name Page No. Name Page No.

A

Amarnatha, N 25
Amrutha, T.G. 27
Anand , B.A. 29
Anand, M.R. 33
Anand, S. R. 40
Ananda Manegar, G. 15
Ananthakumar, M.A. 31
Andanappa 30
Anilkumar T. Dandekar 21
Anitha Peter 17
Anitha, M.S. 46
Anitha, S. 24
Anjan Kumar, M.J. 35
Annapurna S. Sajjan 29
Apoorva, K.B. 47
Arathi Pannure 26
Aravinda Kumar, M.K. 23
Arjuman Banu 46
Aruna, G.R. 45
Asha, N.N. 22
Ashok Doddamani 12
Ashok, B.S. 9
Ashok, L.B. 23
Ashoka, H.G. 29
Ashoka, K.R. 21
Ashokakumar Rathod 11
Ashwathamma, N. 8
Ashwini, A. 44
Atheefa Munawery 47
Atheekur Rehman, H.M. 35

B

Babu RM Ray 28
Balakrishna, J. 6
Banu Deshpande 44
Banuprakash, K.G. 7, 19

Basavaraj, B. 32
Basavaraju, B.S. 22
Basave Gowda 3, 7
Benherlal, P.S. 17
Bhagyalakshmi, T. 22
Bhairappanavar, S.T. 23
Bharathi C. Mirajkar 23
Bharathi, V.P. 25, 27
Bhaskar, V. 32
Bhavani, P. 18
Boraiah, B. 30

C

Chadrashekhar Kallimani 48
Chandrakala Hanagi 47
Chandrappa 20
Chandrashekar, S. 19
Channakeshava, S. 23
Chethana, B.S. 18
Chidananda, B.L. 14
Chikkalingaiah 19
Chinnamade Gowda, C. 40

D

Darshan, M.B. 36
Dattatraya Bhat 37
Deepak, C. A. 39
Denesh, G.R 39
Devakumar, A.S. 16
Devakumar, N. 3, 42
Devaraj 10
Devaraja, K. 34
Deveraja 27
Dinesh, M. S. 47
Doreswamy, C. 27
Dronachari Manvi 28

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 49



E

Eranna, N. 13
Eswarappa, G. 15

F

Fathima, P.S. 20
Fatima Sadatulla 19

G

Gaddigangappa, M. 11
Ganapathy, M.S. 13
Ganesamoorthi, S. 12, 20
Gangadhar Eshwar Rao, G. 41
Gayathri, B. 45
Geetha Govind 24
Geetha M. Yankanchi 35
Geetha, K. 34
Geetha, K.N. 38
Girikumar, M. 29
Girish, A.C. 45
Girish, M.R. 13
Girisha, H.C 24, 41
Gopika C. Muttagi 24
Gopinath, G. 4, 9
Govinda Gowda, V. 46
Govindaraju, C. 39
Gowda, P.A. 26

H

Hanumanthappa, D. C. 32
Hanumantharaya, B.G. 17
Hareesh, G.R. 20
Harinikumar, K.M. 8, 17
Harish, J. 27
Huma Kousar 26

J

Jadesha, G. 38
Jadhav Balaji 45

Name Page No. Name Page No.

Jagadeeshaiah, M. 42
Jagadish, H.E. 11
Jagadish, K. S. 5, 15
Jagadish, N. 46
Jagannath Olekar 41
Jahir Basha, C.R. 31
Jamuna, K.V. 15
Jayadeva, H.M. 14
Jayanthi, T. 35
Jayaramaiah, R. 6
Jayashree, G.C. 28
Jayashree, M.K. 41
Jemla Naik, D. 12
Jyothi, B.L. 33

K

Kadalli, G. G. 35
Kalpana, B. 36
Kalyana Murthy, K.N. 14
Kamala Bai, S 38
Kamalabai Koodagi 38, 47
Kamble, A.S. 14
Kanavi, M.S.P. 23
Karuna, K. 29
Kavita Kandpal 17
Kavitha, T.R. 35
Keshavaiah, K.V. 30
Keshavareddy, G. 35
Kirankumar, N. 21
Kitturmath, M.S. 39
Krishna Murthy, D. 4, 10
Krishna Murthy, R. 37
Krishna Naik, L. 13
Krishna Reddy, G. S. 32
Krishna, T.V. 33
Krishnamma, P.N. 28
Krishnamurthy, B. 12
Krishnamurthy, B. 8
Krishnamurthy, K.N. 14

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 50



Name Page No. Name Page No.

Krishnappa, M.R. 30
Krishnaprasad, B.T. 23
Kumargouda, V. 28

L

Lakshmi, J. 33
Lakshminarayana , C.N. 18
Lakshminarayana, M.T. 6
Lakshmipathaiah, O.R. 20
Lakshmipathi, R.N. 41
Lalitha, B.S. 14
Lata R. Kulkarni 46
Latha, H.S. 34
Likhitesh Ravindra 6
Lohithaswa, H. C. 35
Lokesha, H. 11

M

Madhuprasad, V.L. 44
Madhusudhan, K. 16
Mahadeva Murthy, M. 16
Mahadeva, J. 22
Mahadevaiah 30
Mahadevu, P. 38
Mahesh, H.B. 22
Mahesh, H.M. 47
Mahesh, M. 26
Mahin Sherif 11
Malini, M.S 7
Mallapa J. Madolli 27
Mallikarjuna Gowda, A.P. 45
Mallikarjuna, N. 38
Mallikarjunaswamy, N 11
Mamatha Girish 13
Mamatha, B. 19
Mamatha, H.S. 44
Mamatha, M.C. 5
Manasa, N. 38
Manjanaik, C. 33
Manjula, B. V. 46

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 51

Manjula, C.P. 37
Manjula, N. 25
Manjunath Gowda 19
Manjunath, B. 45
Manjunatha Swamy, T.S. 17
Manjunatha, H. 24
Manjunatha, M. H. 33
Manjunatha, M. 36
Manjunatha, R. 26
Marappa, N. 16
Mohan Chavan 17
Mohan I Naik 40
Mohan Kumar, R. 34
Mohan Raju, B. 15
Mohan Rao, A. 16
Mohankumar, A.B. 48
Mohankumar, T.L 14
Mohith Kumar, G.V. 26
Mudalagiriyappa 34
Muniraju, K. 9
Muniswamy Gowda, K.N. 22
Murali Mohan, K. 12
Murali, K. 14
Murthy, K.B. 14
Murukannappa 28
Muthuraju, R. 8, 13

N

Nagamani, K. 11
Naganna, N. 21
Nagappa Desai 46
Nagaraj, K. H. 6
Nagaraj, M. S. 32
Nagaraja, A. 18
Nagaraja, T. 45
Nagaraja, T.E. 36
Nagarajaiah, C. 16
Nagaraju, K. 13
Nagaraju, N. 18



Name Page No. Name Page No.

Nagarathna, T.K. 29
Nagesh Chikkarugi 38
Nagesha, G. 21
Nagesha, N. 17
Nagesha, S.N. 23
Nalina, C.N. 25
Nandini, C. 36
Nandini, R. 16
Nandisha, B.S. 20
Narasa Reddy, G. 26
Narayana Reddy, A.B. 31
Narayana Reddy, R. 43
Narayanagowda, K. 42, 43
Narayanaswamy, C. 12
Narayanaswamy, K.C 3, 5
Narayanaswamy, T. 23
Narendrappa, T. 3,  7, 18
Naresh, N.T. 47
Nataraja, A. 23
Nataraju, O.R. 41
Naveen, D.V. 25
Nehru, S.D. 37
Nethra, N. 33
Nethrayini, K.R. 26
Ningaraju, T.M. 25, 27
Niranjan, V. 20
Niranjana Murthy 29, 40
Nirmala, K.S. 17

O

Onkarappa, T. 37

P

Padmaja, A.S. 36
Padmashri, H.S 30
Palanimuthu, V. 27
Palanna, K.B. 36
Pampanagouda, B. 48
Pankaja, H.K. 42
Pankaja, N.S. 21

Papanna, N. 42
Papegowda, M. 10
Papireddy, M. 44, 45
Parashivamurthy 18
Pavithra, S. 47
Pennobaliswamy, G.R. 43
Pooja Holeyannavar 24
Poornima, R. 18
Prabhu C. Ganiger 36
Pradeep Kumar, H. 46
Prakash Koler 24
Prakash, K.V. 37
Prakash, N.B. 3, 11
Prakash, P 32
Prakash, S.S. 4, 20
Prakasha, H.C. 19
Prameela, H.A. 18
Pramila, C. K. 34
Prasad Reddy, K.R. 19
Prasanna Kumar, M.K. 18
Prasanna. M.K. 8
Prasannakumar 28
Prathibha, M.S. 9
Praveen, P. 22
Preethu, D.C. 47
Premanand B. Dashavanth 28
Priyadrashini, S.K. 25
Pushpa, K. 14

R

Radha, B.N. 26
Raghavendra, A. 31
Raghavendra, S. 24
Raghavendra, V. 27
Raghu, H.B 31
Raghupathi, D. 42
Raghuprasad, K.P. 43
Rajanna, D 37
Rajanna, K.M. 25
Rajanna, M.P. 20
Rajashekar 31

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 52



Name Page No. Name Page No.

Rajashekarappa, K.S. 28
Rajegowda 44
Rajendra Prasad, S. 3, 5
Rajendraprasad, B.S. 46
Raju, M. 21
Ramaa, H. 9
Ramachandra, C. 44
Ramachandra, C.T. 28
Ramakrishna Naika 25
Ramanappa, T. M. 33, 34
Ramanjineyalu, B. 7
Ramappa, H.K. 18
Ramaswamy, T. 24
Ramesh, B.N. 24
Ramesh, S. 16
Ramkumar, C. 23
Ramya, H.N. 23
Ranganath, G. 13
Ranganath, H.K. 24
Ranganatha, A.D. 21
Ranganatha, S. C 47
Raveendra, H.R 40
Ravi Kiran 12
Ravichandra, N.G. 35
Ravikumar, B.C. 28
Ravindrababu, B.T. 39
Ravishankar, P. 42
Rekha, B. 24
Revanna, M.L. 15
Rinku Verma 16
Roopa B. Patil 46
Roopa 9
Roopa, C.H. 47
Roopashree, D.H. 47
Rudragouda 26
Rukminiyamma 30

S

Sadanand R. Inamdar 22
Sanathkumar, V.B. 21
Sandya Sondur 11
Sanjay, M.T. 35
Sanjeev Kyatappanavar 27
Sannapalaiah 7
Santosh Kumar, N. 9
Saralakumari, J. 19
Saritha, N. 47
Sathish, A. 19
Savita S. Manganavar 46
Savitha, C.M. 12
Savitha, H.R. 39
Savitha, M. 26
Seenappa, C. 14
Shadakshari, Y. G. 3, 29
Shalini, M. 43
Shamshad Begum 15
Shankar, M.H. 23
Shanthala 16
Shashi Kiran, A.S. 24
Shashi Kumar, T. 10
Shashibhaskar, M.S. 22
Shashidhara, K.S. 24
Shashikumar, C. 40
Shekara, B.G. 38
Sheshashayee, M.S. 15
Nataraja Karaba, N. 15
Shilpa, K. 7
Shivabasappa Kandkur 24
Shivakrishna, S.D. 10
Shivakumar, B.S. 39
Shivakumar, K.V. 20
Shivakumar, N. 30
Shivalingaiah, Y.N. 12
Shivanna, B. 8, 12
Shivappa Nayaka, H.B. 31
Shivaramu, K. 42,43

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 53



Name Page No. Name Page No.

Shivaray Navi 40
Shivashankar, M. 45
Shivaswamy 44
Shobha, D. 36
Shreenivasa, K.R. 46
Shubashree, K.S. 27
Shubhakar Reddy, K.R. 9
Shwetha, B.V. 15
Shyamasundar, K.R. 5
Shyamalamma, S 17
Siddagangaiah 31
Siddaraju, R. 33
Siddayya 5, 13
Siddu, H .C. 20
Sivappa 25
Somasekhara, Y.M. 18
Somashekar, K.S. 37
Somashekharappa, P. R. 31
Somu, G. 40
Sowmya, K. J. 18
Sowmyalatha, B.S. 22
Sreedevi, M.S. 38
Srikanta Murthy, P.S. 11
Srinivasa Reddy, K.M. 37
Srinivasa Reddy, M.V. 25
Srinivasa, S. 5, 6, 7
Srinivasappa, K.N. 16
Subbarayappa, C.T. 19
Sugeetha, G. 22
Sujata Bhat 36
Sujith, G.M. 29
Sukanya, G.V. 46
Sukanya, T.S. 36
Suma, R. 21
Sumalata Byadgi 33
Sumithramma, N. 12
Sunil, C.M. 48
Suneetha, C. 17
Sunitha, B.P. 39
Sunitha, T.R. 23

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 54

Suprabha, N. 19
Surekha Reddy, B. 9
Suresha, K.B. 36, 42
Suresha, S.V. 3, 4, 7, 9, 43
Suvarna, V. 13
Swamy Gowda, S.N 39
Swapna, G. 39
Syed Mazara Ali 31

T

Tambat, B. 23
Tamil Vendan, K. 13
Thimmarayappa, M. 30
Thimmegowda, M. N. 33, 34
Thimmegowda, P 30
Thippaiah, M. 12

U

Uma, M.S. 37
Umashankar Kumar, N. 23
Umashankar, N. 13
Umashankara, C. 29
Umesh, H.R. 44
Umesh, K.B. 11
Usha Ravindra 15

V

Vasantha Kumari, R. 16
Vasanthi, B. G. 34
Vasudevan, S.N. 4, 22
Vasundara Devi, M. 14
Veena S. Anil 17
Veena, B. 15
Veena, R 36
Veerabhadragouda, G. 6
Veerabhadraiah 10
Veeranagappa, P 45
Venkappa, P. 44
Venkatachalapathi, V. 32
Venkatappa 41



Name Page No. Name Page No.

Venkataramana, M.N. 11, 41
Venkataranga Naika, K. 4, 10, 43
Venkataravana, P. 4, 25
Venkataswamy Moulaji 10
Venkate Gowda, J. 45
Venkatesh Murthy, C.V. 43
Venkatesh 30
Venkatesh, M. 21
Venkatesha Murthy, P. 16
Vidya Mulimani 12
Vidya, A. 17
Vijay Kumar, L. 21
Vijayakumar, K. T. 35
Vijayakumar, M. 7
Vijayalaxmi, K.G. 15
Vimala, M. 14
Vinay Kumar, R. 5
Vinay Kumar, S. 10
Vinoda, K.S. 45
Vishwanath Angadi 23
Vishwanath 45
Vishwanath, G.B. 48
Vishwanath, K. 34

Y

Yamanura 34
Yogananda, S.B. 21
Yogeesha, T.D. 22
Yogesh, G.S. 48
Yogesh, T. C. 31

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 55



Name Page No. Name Page No.

UAS-B Telephone Directory

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 56






	1. Tel. Directory cover page 2022.pdf
	2. Tel. Directory cover page 2022.pdf
	3. Telephone Directory 2022.pdf
	4. Tel. Directory cover page 2022.pdf
	5. Tel. Directory cover page 2022.pdf

